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A PROPOSITO DI  QUESTO MANUALE
$QFKH VH JOL DSSDUHFFKL VRQR VWDWL UHDOL]]DWL LQ FRQIRUPLWj FRQ OH VSHFL¿FKH 1RUPDWLYH HXURSHH 
YLJHQWL H VRQR SHUWDQWR SURWHWWL LQ WXWWH OH SDUWL SRWHQ]LDOPHQWH SHULFRORVH� OHJJHWH FRQ DWWHQ]LRQH 
TXHVWH DYYHUWHQ]H H XVDWH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VROR SHU O¶XVR FXL q VWDWR GHVWLQDWR SHU HYLWDUH LQIRUWXQL H 
GDQQL� 7HQHWH D SRUWDWD GL PDQR TXHVWR OLEUHWWR SHU IXWXUH FRQVXOWD]LRQL� 4XDORUD YRJOLDWH FHGHUH 
TXHVWR DSSDUHFFKLR DG DOWUH SHUVRQH ULFRUGDWHYL GL LQFOXGHUH DQFKH TXHVWH LVWUX]LRQL�

USO PREVISTO
/
DSSDUHFFKLR GHYH HVVHUH XVDWR SHU VFRQJHODUH� ULVFDOGDUH H WRVWDUH IHWWH GL SDQH H DOWUL DOLPHQWL 
VHFFKL GL FRQVLVWHQ]D VLPLOH� 2JQL DOWUR XWLOL]]R GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR QRQ q SUHYLVWR GDO &RVWUXWWRUH FKH 
VL HVLPH GD TXDOVLDVL UHVSRQVDELOLWj SHU GDQQL GL RJQL QDWXUD� JHQHUDWL GD XQ LPSLHJR LPSURSULR 
GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR VWHVVD� /¶XVR LPSURSULR GHWHUPLQD LQROWUH O¶DQQXOODPHQWR GL RJQL IRUPD GL JDUDQ]LD�

AVVERTENZE DI  SICUREZZA

LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL’USO.
� 4XHVWR DSSDUHFFKLR q VWDWR FRQFHSLWR VROR SHU XQ XVR SULYDWR HG q TXLQGL GD 

FRQVLGHUDUVL LQDGHJXDWR O¶XVR SHU VFRSL FRPPHUFLDOL R LQGXVWULDOL�
� 1RQ XVDUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VH LO FDYR HOHWWULFR R OD VSLQD ULVXOWDQR GDQQHJJLDWL� R VH 

O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VWHVVR ULVXOWD GLIHWWRVR� 7XWWH OH ULSDUD]LRQL� FRPSUHVD OD VRVWLWX-
]LRQH GHO FDYR GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH� GHYRQR HVVHUH HVHJXLWH VRODPHQWH GDO &HQWUR 
$VVLVWHQ]D R GD WHFQLFL DXWRUL]]DWL� LQ PRGR GD SUHYHQLUH RJQL ULVFKLR�

 Pericolo per i bambini
� /¶DSSDUHFFKLR SXz HVVHUH XVDWR GD EDPELQL FRQ XQ
HWj VXSHULRUH D 8 DQQL H GD 

SHUVRQH FKH KDQQR FDSDFLWj ¿VLFKH� VHQVRULDOL R PHQWDOL ULGRWWH� RSSXUH FRQ 
PDQFDQ]D GL HVSHULHQ]D R GL FRQRVFHQ]D� VROR VH VRQR VHJXLWL GD XQD SHUVRQD 
UHVSRQVDELOH R VH KDQQR ULFHYXWR H FRPSUHVR OH LVWUX]LRQL H L SHULFROL SUHVHQWL 
GXUDQWH O¶XVR GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR�

� , EDPELQL QRQ GHYRQR JLRFDUH FRQ O¶DSSDUHFFKLR�
� 7HQHUH VHPSUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR H LO FDYR GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH IXRUL GDOOD SRUWDWD GL 

EDPELQL FRQ HWj LQIHULRUH D 8 DQQL�
� *OL HOHPHQWL GHOO¶LPEDOODJJLR QRQ GHYRQR HVVHUH ODVFLDWL DOOD SRUWDWD GHL EDPELQL 

LQ TXDQWR SRWHQ]LDOL IRQWL GL SHULFROR�
 Pericolo dovuto a elet tric ità

� (YHQWXDOL PRGL¿FKH D TXHVWR SURGRWWR� QRQ HVSUHVVDPHQWH DXWRUL]]DWH GDO SUR-
GXWWRUH� SRVVRQR FRPSRUWDUH LO GHFDGLPHQWR GHOOD VLFXUH]]D H GHOOD JDUDQ]LD GHO 
VXR XWLOL]]R GD SDUWH GHOO¶XWHQWH�

� 3ULPD GL FROOHJDUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR DOOD UHWH GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH FRQWUROODUH FKH OD 
WHQVLRQH LQGLFDWD VXOOD WDUJKHWWD FRUULVSRQGD D TXHOOD GHOOD UHWH ORFDOH�

� &ROOHJDUH VHPSUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR DG XQD SUHVD FRQ PHVVD D WHUUD�
� $QFKH TXDQGR O¶DSSDUHFFKLR QRQ q LQ IXQ]LRQH� VWDFFDUH OD VSLQD GDOOD SUHVD GL 

FRUUHQWH HOHWWULFD SULPD GL LQVHULUH R WRJOLHUH OH VLQJROH SDUWL R SULPD GL HVHJXLUH 
OD SXOL]LD�
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IT � $VVLFXUDUVL GL DYHUH VHPSUH OH PDQL EHQ DVFLXWWH SULPD GL XWLOL]]DUH R GL UHJRODUH 
JOL LQWHUUXWWRUL SRVWL VXOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR R SULPD GL WRFFDUH OD VSLQD H L FROOHJDPHQWL 
GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH�

� 1RQ VFROOHJDUH OD VSLQD GDOOD SUHVD GL FRUUHQWH WLUDQGROD SHU LO FDYR�
� 1RQ ODVFLDUH LO FDYR GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH LQ FRQWUDVWR FRQ VSLJROL YLYL R FRQ SDUWL 

WDJOLHQWL�
  Pericolo di danni materia li

� 1RQ LPPHUJHUH PDL LO FRUSR GHO SURGRWWR� OD VSLQD HG LO FDYR HOHWWULFR LQ DFTXD R 
DOWUL OLTXLGL� XVDUH XQ SDQQR XPLGR SHU OD ORUR SXOL]LD�

� 1RQ PHWWHUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VRSUD R YLFLQR D IRQWL GL FDORUH�
� ,O SDQH SXz EUXFLDUH� L WRVWDSDQH QRQ GHYRQR TXLQGL HVVHUH XWLOL]]DWL VRWWR R 

DFFDQWR D PDWHULDOL FRPEXVWLELOL� FRPH WHQGH�
� 1RQ LQVHULWH SL� GL GXH IHWWH SHU RJQL IHQGLWXUD�
�  1RQ LQVHULUH OH PDQL R TXDOXQTXH WLSR GL PDWHULDOH PHWDOOLFR �DG HVHPSLR FROWHOOL 

R FDUWD VWDJQROD�� DOO¶LQWHUQR GHO WRVWDSDQH�
� $OORUFKp VL GHFLGD GL VPDOWLUH FRPH UL¿XWR TXHVWR DSSDUHFFKLR� VL UDFFRPDQGD GL 

UHQGHUOR LQRSHUDQWH WDJOLDQGRQH LO FDYR GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH� 6L UDFFRPDQGD LQROWUH 
GL UHQGHUH LQQRFXH TXHOOH SDUWL GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR VXVFHWWLELOL GL FRVWLWXLUH XQ SHUL-
FROR� VSHFLDOPHQWH SHU L EDPELQL FKH SRWUHEEHUR VHUYLUVL GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR SHU L 
SURSUL JLRFKL�

3HU LO FRUUHWWR VPDOWLPHQWR GHO SURGRWWR DL VHQVL GHOOD 'LUHWWLYD (XURSHD 
��1��1��(8 VL SUHJD OHJJHUH O¶DSSRVLWR IRJOLHWWR DOOHJDWR DO SURGRWWR�

CONSERVARE SEMPRE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

DESCRIZIONE DELL'APPARECCHIO

A Pinze
% /HYD GL DFFHQVLRQH
& ,QGLFDWRUH GHO OLYHOOR GL WRVWDWXUD 
' 0DQRSROD SHU OD UHJROD]LRQH GHO OLYHOOR GL WRVWDWXUD 
( 3XOVDQWH GL VWRS
) 3XOVDQWH IXQ]LRQH ULVFDOGDPHQWR
* 3XOVDQWH IXQ]LRQH VFRQJHODPHQWR
+ $YYROJLFDYR
, &DVVHWWR UDFFRJOLEULFLROH

AVVERTENZE DI  FUNZIONAMENTO

Non utilizzare fette di pane troppo sottili o rotte.

Non inserire alimenti troppo voluminosi.
Attenzione
1RQ LQVHULWH DOLPHQWL FKH SRVVRQR JRFFLRODUH GXUDQWH OD FRWWXUD� 2OWUH D UHQGHUH LPSHJQDWLYH 
OH RSHUD]LRQL GL SXOL]LD� SRVVRQR HVVHUH FDXVD GL LQFHQGL� 3XOLUH LO FDVVHWWR UDFFRJOLEULFLROH  
GD HYHQWXDOL UHVLGXL GL FLER R EULFLROH SULPD GL RJQL XWLOL]]R�
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Pericolo - Rischio di shock elet trico
1RQ LQVHULUH IRUFKHWWH R DOWUL XWHQVLOL DOO¶LQWHUQR GHOO
DSSDUHFFKLR� 4XHVWD RSHUD]LRQH SXz GDQ-
QHJJLDUH OH UHVLVWHQ]H GHOO
DSSDUHFFKLR H FUHDUH SHULFROR GL VKRFN HOHWWULFR�

PRIMO USO

$O SULPR XVR VL FRQVLJOLD GL WHQHUH DFFHVR O¶DSSDUHFFKLR SHU TXDOFKH PLQXWR SHU HOLPLQDUH O
RGRUH 
GL �QXRYR�� 4XDQGR XVDWH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR SHU OD SULPD YROWD SXz DFFDGHUH FKH HPDQL XQ SR¶ GL IXPR�

COME PREPARARE I  TOAST

1� ,QVHULUH OH IHWWH GL SDQH DOO
 LQWHUQR GHOOH IHQGLWXUH GHO WRVWDSDQH� q SRVVLELOH XVDUH OH SLQ]H �$� LQ 
GRWD]LRQH�

�� 5XRWDUH OD PDQRSROD �'� SHU LPSRVWDUH LO OLYHOOR GL WRVWDWXUD GHVLGHUDWR
�� $EEDVVDUH OD OHYD GL DFFHQVLRQH �%��
�� 'RSR TXDOFKH PLQXWR OD WRVWDWXUD q FRPSOHWDWD H OH IHWWH GL SDQH �R OH SLQ]H� VRQR HVSXOVH YHUVR 

O
DOWR�
5� 'RSR O
XWLOL]]R� SUHPHUH LO SXOVDQWH �(� SHU VSHJQHUH O
DSSDUHFFKLR� 
6� 6FROOHJDUH LO FDYR GL DOLPHQWD]LRQH GHOOD SUHVD GL FRUUHQWH� 5LPXRYHUH HYHQWXDOL UHVLGXL GDO FDV-

VHWWR UDFFRJOLEULFLROH �,��
�� 'RSR O
XVR� VL FRQVLJOLD GL XVDUH O
DYYROJLFDYR �+� SHU DYYROJHUH LO FDYR LQWRUQR DOOD EDVH GHOO
DS-

SDUHFFKLR�
3UHPHUH LO WDVWR �(� SHU EORFFDUH LQ TXDOVLDVL PRPHQWR OD WRVWDWXUD�

FUNZIONE SCONGELAMENTO

3RWHWH XVDUH O
DSSDUHFFKLR SHU VFRQJHODUH IHWWH GL SDQH FRQJHODWH� 
1� ,QVHULUH OH IHWWH GL SDQH FRQJHODWH DOO
LQWHUQR GHOOH IHQGLWXUH� q SRVVLELOH XVDUH OH SLQ]H �$� LQ 

GRWD]LRQH�
�� 5XRWDUH OD PDQRSROD �'� SHU LPSRVWDUH LO OLYHOOR GL WRVWDWXUD VXOOD SRVL]LRQH �1��
�� $EEDVVDUH OD OHYD GL DFFHQVLRQH �%��
�� 3UHPHUH LO SXOVDQWH �*� SHU DWWLYDUH OD IXQ]LRQH GL VFRQJHODPHQWR� ,O SXOVDQWH ULPDQH LOOXPLQDWR 

SHU WXWWD OD GXUDWD GHOOR VFRQJHODPHQWR�
6H VL GHVLGHUD VFRQJHODUH H FXRFHUH LO SDQH DOOR VWHVVR WHPSR� UHJRODUH OD WRVWDWXUD VX OLYHOOL SL�
HOHYDWL�

FUNZIONE RISCALDAMENTO

3RWHWH XVDUH O
DSSDUHFFKLR SHU ULVFDOGDUH OH IHWWH GL SDQH�
1� ,QVHULUH OH IHWWH GL SDQH DOO
LQWHUQR GHOOH IHQGLWXUH� q SRVVLELOH XVDUH OH SLQ]H �$� LQ GRWD]LRQH�
�� $EEDVVDUH OD OHYD GL DFFHQVLRQH �%��
�� 3UHPHUH LO SXOVDQWH �)� SHU DWWLYDUH OD IXQ]LRQH GL ULVFDOGDPHQWR� ,O SXOVDQWH ULPDQH LOOXPLQDWR SHU 

WXWWD OD GXUDWD GHO ULVFDOGDPHQWR�
,O WHPSR GL ULVFDOGDPHQWR q ¿VVR H QRQ SXz HVVHUH PRGL¿FDWR�
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IT PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

8QD PDQXWHQ]LRQH HG XQD SXOL]LD UHJRODUL SUHVHUYDQR H PDQWHQJRQR HI¿FLHQWH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR SHU 
XQ SHULRGR PDJJLRUH� 

Pericolo - Rischio di shock elet trico
7XWWH OH RSHUD]LRQL GL SXOL]LD VRWWR LQGLFDWH GHYRQR HVVHUH HIIHWWXDWH FRQ O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VSHQ-
WR H FRQ OD VSLQD HOHWWULFD VFROOHJDWD GDOOD SUHVD GL FRUUHQWH�
Attenzione - Rischio di ust ioni
2JQL LQWHUYHQWR GL SXOL]LD H PDQXWHQ]LRQH YD HVHJXLWR TXDQGR O¶DSSDUHFFKLR VL q FRPSOHWD-
PHQWH UDIIUHGGDWR�
Attenzione - Rischio di danni materia li
1RQ LPPHUJHUH OD EDVH LQ DFTXD� 1RQ XVDUH GHWHUJHQWL DJJUHVVLYL R VROYHQWL FKH SRVVRQR 
GDQQHJJLDUH OD SODVWLFD�
1RQ XWLOL]]DUH PDL XWHQVLOL PHWDOOLFL HG DSSXQWLWL SHU ULSXOLUH OD SDUWH LQWHUQD GHOO¶DSSDUHFFKLR�

'RSR RJQL XVR GHOO
DSSDUHFFKLR� VYXRWDUH H SXOLUH LO FDVVHWWR UDFFRJOLEULFLROH �,��
3XOLUH O¶DSSDUHFFKLR XVDQGR XQ SDQQR XPLGR QRQ DEUDVLYR OHJJHUPHQWH LQXPLGLWR GL DFTXD H SRFKH 
JRFFH GL GHWHUJHQWH QRQ DJJUHVVLYR�
$VFLXJDUH D PDQR O
DSSDUHFFKLR�



7

E
N

ABOUT THIS MANUAL
This appliance is made in conformity with appropriate European Regulations in force, to protect the 
user wherever possible from potential hazards.  Even if you are familiar with this type of appliance, 
carefully read this manual before use.  Only use this appliance for the purpose it is designed for in 
order to prevent accidents and damage. Keep this manual close by for future consultation. If you 
should decide to give this appliance to other people, remember to also include these instructions.

INTENDED USE
The appliance must be used to defrost, heat and toast slices of bread and other dry foods of similar 
consistency. Any other use of the appliance is not intended by the Manufacturer who does not 
accept any responsibility for damages of any kind caused by improper use of the appliance itself. 
Improper use also results in any form of warranty being forfeited.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

Read these instructions carefully.
• This appliance is designed only and solely for private use, and is therefore to be 

considered unsuitable for industrial or professional purposes.
• Do not use the appliance if the power cord or the plug are damaged, or if the 

appliance is faulty. All repairs, including the power cord replacement, must be 
carried out only by the Service Center or by authorized technicians, in order to 
avoid any risk.

 Danger for children
• This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and per-

sons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience 
and knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning 
use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved.

• Children shall not play with the appliance or its components.
• Always keep the appliance and the power cord out of the reach of children under 

the age of 8 years.
• Do not leave the packaging near children because it is potentially dangerous.

 Danger due to electric ity
� $Q\ PRGL¿FDWLRQV PDGH RQ WKLV SURGXFW WKDW DUH QRW H[SOLFLWO\ DXWKRULVHG E\ WKH 

manufacturer may lead to the forfeiture of its safety and guarantee of its use by 
the user.

• Before plugging the appliance into the mains socket, ensure that the voltage 
shown on the rating plate matches the local voltage supply.

• Always connect the appliance to an earthed socket.
• Even when the appliance is not in use, unplug it from the electrical outlet before 

inserting or removing individual parts or before cleaning it.
• Make sure that your hands are dry before using or adjusting the switches on the 

appliance, or before touching the plug and power connections.
• Do not pull the power cord to unplug the appliance.
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• Do not leave the power cord against sharp edges or sharp parts.
  Danger of  materia l damage

• Do not immerse the appliance, the plug or the power cord in water or other 
liquids. Clean them with a damp cloth.

• Do not place the appliance on or near heat sources.
• The bread can burn, so the toaster must not be used under or near combustible 

materials such as curtains.
• Do not insert more than two slices for each slit.
•  Do not put your hands or any type of metal (such as knives or aluminium foil) 

inside the toaster.
• In the event that this appliance is to be disposed of, it is suggested that the power 

cord is cut off. It is also recommended that all potentially dangerous components 
including the power cord are rendered harmless to prevent personal injury. Do not let 
children play with the appliance or its components.

For proper disposal of the product in accordance with the European Directive 
��1��1��(8 SOHDVH UHDG WKH GHGLFDWHG OHDÀHW DWWDFKHG WR WKH SURGXFW�

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

DESCRIPTION OF THE APPLIANCE

A Clamps
B ON lever
C Toasting level indicator
D Knob for adjusting the toasting level
E Stop button
F Warming function button
G Defrost function button
H Cord storage device
I Crumb tray

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Do not use slices of bread too thin or broken.

Do not put too bulky foods.
Warning
Do not include foods that may drip during cooking. In addition to making difficult the cleaning 
operations, they can cause fires. Clean the crumb tray from any food residue or crumbs 
before each use.

Danger - Risk of  e lectric  shock
Do not put forks or other utensils inside the appliance. This operation can damage the heat-
ing elements of the appliance and create a danger of electric shock.
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FIRST USE

$W WKH ¿UVW XVH LW LV UHFRPPHQGHG WR NHHS WKH DSSOLDQFH RQ IRU D IHZ PLQXWHV WR HOLPLQDWH WKH VPHOO 
RI �QHZ�� 7KH DSSOLDQFH PD\ JLYH RXW D OLWWOH VPRNH ZKHQ XVHG IRU WKH ¿UVW WLPH�

HOW TO MAKE TOAST

1) Insert the slices of bread to into the toaster slits. You can use the clamps (A) supplied.
2) Turn the knob (D) to set the desired toasting level
3) Lower the ON/OFF lever (B).
4) After a few minutes the toasting is completed and the slices of bread (or clamps) are ejected upwards.
5) After use, press the button (E) to switch the appliance off.
6) Disconnect the power supply cable from the power point. Remove any residues from the crumb 

tray (I).
7) After use, we recommend using the cord storage (H) to wrap the cord around the appliance base.
Press the button (E) to stop the toasting at any time.

DEFROST FUNCTION

You can use the appliance to defrost frozen bread slices.
1) Place the frozen slices of bread inside the slits. You can use the clamps (A) supplied.
2) Turn the knob (D) to set the toasting level to position "1".
3) Lower the ON/OFF lever (B).
4) Press the button (G) to activate the defrost function. The button remains lit throughout the de-

frosting time.
If you want to defrost and bake bread at the same time, adjust the toasting on higher levels.

WARMING FUNCTION

You can use the appliance to warm the slices of bread.
1) Insert slices of bread inside the slits. you can use the clamps (A) supplied.
2) Lower the ON/OFF lever (B).
3) Press the button (F) to activate the heating function. The button remains lit throughout the warm-

ing time.
7KH ZDUPLQJ WLPH LV ¿[HG DQG FDQ QRW EH PRGL¿HG�

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

5HJXODU PDLQWHQDQFH DQG FOHDQLQJ SUHVHUYH DQG PDLQWDLQ WKH DSSOLDQFH HI¿FLHQW IRU D ORQJHU SH-
riod.

Danger - Risk of  e lectric  shock
All cleaning operations described below must be made with power off and the electrical plug 
disconnect from the power outlet.

Caution - Risk of  burns
Each cleaning and maintenance operation should be performed when the unit is completely 
cooled.

Caution - Risk of  materia l damage
Don't immerse the base in water. Don't use aggressive products or solvents that may dam-
age the plastic.
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Never use sharp metal tools to clean inside the appliance.

After each use of the appliance, empty and clean the crumb tray (I).
Wash the appliance using a slightly wet, non-abrasive cloth, water and few drops of a non-aggre-
sive product.
Dry the appliance by hand.
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À PROPOS DU MODE D'EMPLOI
0rPH VL OHV DSSDUHLOV RQW pWp UpDOLVpV HQ FRQIRUPLWp DYHF OHV 1RUPHV HXURSpHQQHV VSpFL¿TXHV HQ 
YLJXHXU� HW TXH WRXWHV OHV SLqFHV SRWHQWLHOOHPHQW GDQJHUHXVHV VRQW SURWpJpHV� OLVH] DYHF DWWHQWLRQ 
FHV DYHUWLVVHPHQWV HW Q¶XWLOLVHU O¶DSSDUHLO TXH SRXU FH TXH LO D pWp FRQoX� D¿Q G¶pYLWHU OHV EOHVVXUHV 
HW OHV GRPPDJHV� *DUGHU FH OLYUHW j SRUWp GH PDLQ SRXU OHV IXWXUHV FRQVXOWDWLRQV� 6L YRXV GpVLUH] 
HQVXLWH FpGHU FHW DSSDUHLO j G¶DXWUHV SHUVRQQHV� UDSSHOH]-YRXV G¶LQFOXUH FHV LQVWUXFWLRQV�

UTILISATION PRÉVUE
/
DSSDUHLO GRLW rWUH XWLOLVp SRXU GpFRQJHOHU� UpFKDXIIHU HW JULOOHU OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ RX G
DXWUHV 
DOLPHQWV VHFV D\DQW OD PrPH FRQVLVWDQFH� /H IDEULFDQW QH SUpYRLW DXFXQH DXWUH XWLOLVDWLRQ GH O
DS-
SDUHLO HW LO QH SRXUUD rWUH WHQX SRXU UHVSRQVDEOH HQ FDV GH GRPPDJH G
XQH TXHOFRQTXH QDWXUH� 
SURYRTXp SDU XQ HPSORL LQDSSURSULp GH O
DSSDUHLO� 8Q XVDJH LQDSSURSULp GpWHUPLQHUDLW pJDOHPHQW 
O¶DQQXODWLRQ GH WRXWH IRUPH GH JDUDQWLH�

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

Lisez attentivement ces instructions.
� /¶DSSDUHLO HVW GHVWLQp VHXOHPHQW j XQ XVDJH GRPHVWLTXH HW QH GRLW HQ DXFXQ FDV 

VHUYLU j GHV ¿QV FRPPHUFLDOHV RX LQGXVWULHOOHV�
� 1¶XWLOLVH] SDV O¶DSSDUHLO VL OH FRUGRQ pOHFWULTXH RX OD SULVH VRQW HQGRPPDJpV� RX 

VL O¶DSSDUHLO HVW GpIHFWXHX[� $¿Q G
pYLWHU WRXV OHV ULVTXHV SRVVLEOHV� O
HQVHPEOH 
GHV UpSDUDWLRQV� \ FRPSULV OH UHPSODFHPHQW GX FRUGRQ G
DOLPHQWDWLRQ� GRLYHQW 
H[FOXVLYHPHQW rWUH HIIHFWXpHV SDU O
$VVLVWDQFH GX 6HUYLFH $SUqV-9HQWH�

 Danger pour les enfants
� &HW DSSDUHLO QH SHXW rWUH XWLOLVp SDU OHV HQIDQWV GH SOXV GH 8 DQV HW SDU OHV SHU-

VRQQHV D\DQW GHV FDSDFLWpV SK\VLTXHV� VHQVRULHOOHV RX PHQWDOHV UpGXLWHV� RX 
ELHQ TXL PDQTXHQW G
H[SpULHQFH HW GH FRQQDLVVDQFHV� j FRQGLWLRQ G
rWUH DFFRP-
SDJQpV SDU XQ DGXOWH UHVSRQVDEOH RX G
DYRLU UHoX HW FRPSULV OHV LQVWUXFWLRQV HW 
OHV GDQJHUV GpFRXODQW GH O
XVDJH GH O
DSSDUHLO�

� /HV HQIDQWV QH GRLYHQW SDV MRXHU DYHF O
DSSDUHLO�
� 7RXMRXUV FRQVHUYHU O¶DSSDUHLO HW OH FRUGRQ G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ KRUV GH OD SRUWpH GHV 

HQIDQWV GH PRLQV GH 8 DQV�
� /HV pOpPHQWV GH O¶HPEDOODJH QH GRLYHQW SDV rWUH ODLVVpV j OD SRUWpH GHV HQIDQWV 

FDU LOV UHSUpVHQWHQW XQH VRXUFH GH GDQJHU�
 Danger électrique

� /HV pYHQWXHOOHV PRGL¿FDWLRQV DSSRUWpHV j FH SURGXLW� TXL Q
DXUDLHQW SDV pWp 
SHUPLVHV SDU OH IDEULFDQW� SHXYHQW DOWpUHU OD VpFXULWp HW DQQXOHU OD JDUDQWLH GH 
O
DSSDUHLO ORUV GH VRQ XWLOLVDWLRQ�

� $YDQW GH EUDQFKHU O¶DSSDUHLO� DVVXUH]-YRXV TXH OD WHQVLRQ LQGLTXpH VXU OD SOD-
TXHWWH FRUUHVSRQGH HIIHFWLYHPHQW j FHOOH GX UpVHDX�

� %UDQFKH] WRXMRXUV O¶DSSDUHLO j XQH SULVH SRXUYXH GH PLVH j WHUUH�
• 0rPH VL O
DSSDUHLO Q
HVW SDV HQ PDUFKH� GpEUDQFKHU OD ¿FKH GH OD SULVH GH FRXUDQW 

pOHFWULTXH DYDQW GH SURFpGHU j XQ TXHOFRQTXH HQWUHWLHQ RX QHWWR\DJH�
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� 6
DVVXUHU G
DYRLU OHV PDLQV ELHQ VqFKHV DYDQW G
XWLOLVHU RX GH UpJOHU OHV LQWHUUXS-
WHXUV VLWXpV VXU O
DSSDUHLO RX DYDQW GH WRXFKHU OD SULVH HW OHV EUDQFKHPHQWV�

� 1H SDV GpEUDQFKHU OD ¿FKH GH OD SULVH GH FRXUDQW HQ WLUDQW VXU OH FRUGRQ�
� 1H SDV ODLVVHU OH FRUGRQ G
DOLPHQWDWLRQ FRQWUH OHV DQJOHV YLIV RX OHV SDUWLHV 

FRXSDQWHV�
  Danger de dommages matérie ls

� 1H WUHPSH] MDPDLV O¶DSSDUHLO� OD SULVH HW OH FRUGRQ pOHFWULTXH GDQV O¶HDX QL WRXW 
DXWUH OLTXLGH� XWLOLVH] XQ FKLIIRQ KXPLGH SRXU OH QHWWR\DJH�

� 1H SDV GLVSRVHU O
DSSDUHLO VXU GHV VRXUFHV GH FKDOHXU RX j SUR[LPLWp�
� /H SDLQ SHXW EU�OHU� OHV JULOOH-SDLQV QH GRLYHQW GRQF SDV rWUH XWLOLVpV j SUR[LPLWp 

RX HQ-GHVVRXV GH PDWpULDX[ LQÀDPPDEOHV FRPPH OHV ULGHDX[�
� 1H SDV LQWURGXLUH SOXV GH GHX[ WUDQFKHV GDQV FKDTXH IHQWH�
�  1H SDV LQWURGXLUH OHV PDLQV RX G
DXWUHV SLqFHV PpWDOOLTXHV �SDU H[HPSOH GHV 

FRXWHDX[ RX GX SDSLHU DOXPLQLXP� GDQV OH JULOOH-SDLQ�
• /RUVTX¶RQ GpFLGHUD GH MHWHU FHW DSSDUHLO� LO HVW UHFRPPDQGp GH OH PHWWUH KRUV G¶XVDJH 

HQ FRXSDQW OH FkEOH G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ� ,O HVW pJDOHPHQW UHFRPPDQGp GH SURWpJHU OHV 
SDUWLHV VXVFHSWLEOHV GH FRQVWLWXHU XQ GDQJHU VSpFLDOHPHQW SRXU OHV HQIDQWV TXL SRXU-
UDLHQW VH VHUYLU GH O¶DSSDUHLO SRXU MRXHU�

3RXU pOLPLQHU FRUUHFWHPHQW OH SURGXLW� DX[ VHQV GH OD 'LUHFWLYH (XURSpHQQH 
��1��1��(8� OLUH OD QRWLFH MRLQWH DX SURGXLW�

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

DESCRIPTION DE L'APPAREIL

$ 3LQFHV
% /HYLHU GH PLVH HQ PDUFKH
& ,QGLFDWHXU GX GHJUp GH GRUDJH
' %RXWRQ URWDWLI GH UpJODJH GX QLYHDX GH GRUDJH
( %RXWRQ VWRS
) %RXWRQ IRQFWLRQ FKDXIIDJH
* %RXWRQ IRQFWLRQ GpFRQJpODWLRQ
+ 'LVSRVLWLI G
HQURXOHPHQW GX FRUGRQ
, 7LURLU UDPDVVH-PLHWWHV

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION

Ne pas introduire d'aliments trop volumineux.
Attent ion
1H SDV LQWURGXLUH G
DOLPHQWV SRXYDQW FRXOHU GXUDQW OD FXLVVRQ� 2XWUH OD GLIILFXOWp GH QHWWR\HU 
O
DSSDUHLO SDU OD VXLWH� LOV SHXYHQW rWUH XQH FDXVH G
LQFHQGLH� $YDQW FKDTXH XWLOLVDWLRQ� QHW-
WR\HU OH WLURLU UDPDVVH-PLHWWHV HQ pOLPLQDQW OHV pYHQWXHOV UpVLGXV GH QRXUULWXUH HW OHV PLHWWHV�
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Danger - Risque d'électrocut ion
1H SDV LQWURGXLUH GH IRXUFKHWWHV RX DXWUHV XVWHQVLOHV GDQV O
DSSDUHLO� &H JHVWH SRXUUDLW HQ-
GRPPDJHU OHV UpVLVWDQFHV GH O
DSSDUHLO HW SURYRTXHU XQ GDQJHU G
pOHFWURFXWLRQ�

PREMIÈRE UTILISATION

/RUV GH OD SUHPLqUH XWLOLVDWLRQ� LO HVW FRQVHLOOp GH JDUGHU O
DSSDUHLO DOOXPp SHQGDQW TXHOTXHV PLQXWHV 
D¿Q GH FKDVVHU O
RGHXU GH �QHXI�� /D SUHPLqUH IRLV TXH YRXV XWLOLVH] O¶DSSDUHLO j UHSDVVHU� LO SHXW 
DUULYHU TX¶XQ SHX GH IXPpH VH GpJDJH�

COMMENT PRÉPARER UN TOAST

1� ,QWURGXLUH OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ GDQV OHV IHQWHV GX JULOOH-SDLQ� 2Q SRXUUD XWLOLVHU OHV SLQFHV �$� 
IRXUQLHV�

�� 7RXUQHU OH ERXWRQ URWDWLI �'� SRXU UpJOHU OH GHJUp GH GRUDJH GpVLUp
�� %DLVVHU OH OHYLHU G
DOOXPDJH �%��
�� $SUqV TXHOTXHV PLQXWHV OH SDLQ HVW JULOOp HW OHV WUDQFKHV �RX OHV SLQFHV� VRQW H[SXOVpHV YHUV OH  KDXW�
5� $SSX\HU VXU OH ERXWRQ �(� DSUqV XWLOLVDWLRQ SRXU pWHLQGUH O
DSSDUHLO�
6� (WLUHU OH FRUGRQ G¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ GH OD SULVH GH FRXUDQW� eOLPLQHU OHV pYHQWXHOV UpVLGXV GDQV OH WLURLU 

UDPDVVH-PLHWWHV �,��
�� ¬ OD ¿Q GH O
XWLOLVDWLRQ� LO HVW FRQVHLOOp G
XWLOLVHU OH GLVSRVLWLI G
HQURXOHPHQW GX FRUGRQ �+� SRXU TXH FH 

GHUQLHU VRLW FRUUHFWHPHQW GLVSRVp DXWRXU GH OD EDVH GH O
DSSDUHLO�
$SSX\HU VXU OD WRXFKH �(� SRXU LQWHUURPSUH OH GRUDJH DX PRPHQW R� RQ OH GpVLUH�

FONCTION DÉCONGÉLATION

2Q SHXW XWLOLVHU O
DSSDUHLO SRXU GpFRQJHOHU OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ FRQJHOpHV�
1� ,QWURGXLUH OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ FRQJHOp GDQV OHV IHQWHV GX JULOOH-SDLQ� 2Q SRXUUD XWLOLVHU OHV 

SLQFHV �$� IRXUQLHV�
�� 7RXUQHU OH ERXWRQ URWDWLI �'� SRXU UpJOHU OH GHJUp GH GRUDJH VXU OD SRVLWLRQ �1��
�� %DLVVHU OH OHYLHU G
DOOXPDJH �%��
�� $SSX\HU VXU OH ERXWRQ �*� SRXU DFWLYHU OD IRQFWLRQ GpFRQJpODWLRQ� /H ERXWRQ UHVWH DOOXPp GXUDQW 

WRXWH OD GXUpH GH OD GpFRQJpODWLRQ�
6L RQ YHXW GpFRQJHOHU HW FXLUH OH SDLQ VLPXOWDQpPHQW� UpJOHU OH GRUDJH VXU OHV QLYHDX[ SOXV pOHYpV�

FONCTION CHAUFFAGE

2Q SRXUUD XWLOLVHU O
DSSDUHLO SRXU FKDXIIHU OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ�
1� ,QWURGXLUH OHV WUDQFKHV GH SDLQ GDQV OHV IHQWHV GX JULOOH-SDLQ� 2Q SRXUUD XWLOLVHU OHV SLQFHV �$� 

IRXUQLHV�
�� %DLVVHU OH OHYLHU G
DOOXPDJH �%��
�� $SSX\HU VXU OH ERXWRQ �)� SRXU DFWLYHU OD IRQFWLRQ FKDXIIDJH� /H ERXWRQ UHVWH DOOXPp GXUDQW WRXWH 

OD GXUpH GX FKDXIIDJH�
/D GXUpH GX FKDXIIDJH HVW ¿[H HW QH SHXW rWUH PRGL¿pH�

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

8Q HQWUHWLHQ HW XQ QHWWR\DJH UpJXOLHUV SHUPHWWHQW GH SUpVHUYHU OHV TXDOLWpV GH O
DSSDUHLO HW GH OHV 
PDLQWHQLU GDQV OH WHPSV�
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Danger - Risque d'électrocut ion
3RXU SURFpGHU DX[ RSpUDWLRQV GH QHWWR\DJH LQGLTXpHV FL-GHVVRXV� pWHLQGUH O
DSSDUHLO HW Gp-
EUDQFKHU OD ILFKH GH OD SULVH GH FRXUDQW�
Attent ion - Risques de brûlures
7RXWHV OHV RSpUDWLRQV GH QHWWR\DJH HW G
HQWUHWLHQ GRLYHQW rWUH H[pFXWpHV TXDQG O
DSSDUHLO D 
FRPSOqWHPHQW UHIURLGL�
Attent ion - Risque de dégâts matérie ls
1H SDV SORQJHU OD EDVH GDQV O
HDX� 1H SDV XWLOLVHU GH GpWHUJHQWV DJUHVVLIV RX GH VROYDQWV TXL 
SRXUUDLHQW HQGRPPDJHU OH SODVWLTXH�
1H MDPDLV XWLOLVHU G
XVWHQVLOHV PpWDOOLTXHV HW SRLQWXV SRXU QHWWR\HU O
LQWpULHXU GH O
DSSDUHLO�

$SUqV FKDTXH XWLOLVDWLRQ� YLGHU HW QHWWR\HU OH WLURLU UDPDVVH-PLHWWHV �,��
1HWWR\HU O
DSSDUHLO DYHF XQ FKLIIRQ KXPLGH QRQ DEUDVLI� OpJqUHPHQW LPELEp G
HDX HW TXHOTXHV 
JRXWWHV GH GpWHUJHQW QRQ DJUHVVLI�
6pFKHU O
DSSDUHLO j OD PDLQ�
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ZU DIESER BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Auch wenn die Geräte entsprechend der geltenden Europäischen Normen hergestellt wurden und 
daher alle potentiell gefährlichen Teile geschützt sind, müssen, um Unfälle und Schäden zu ver-
meiden, diese Hinweise aufmerksam gelesen und das Gerät nur für den Zweck verwendet werden, 
für den es vorgesehen wurde. Die Bedienungsanleitung auch für späteres Nachschlagen stets 
griffbereit aufbewahren. Soll dieses Gerät an andere Personen abgegeben werden, bitte daran 
denken, auch die Bedienungsanleitung mitzugeben.

VORGESEHENER GEBRAUCH
Das Gerät ist dazu entwickelt worden, um Brotscheiben sowie andere trockenen Speisen mit ähn-
licher Konsistenz aufzutauen, erhitzen und toasten. Jeder andere Einsatz ist nicht vom Hersteller 
vorgesehen. Der Hersteller übernimmt daher keinerlei Haftung für jegliche Art von Schäden, die 
durch einen ungeeigneten Einsatz des Gerätes verursacht werden. Bei einem ungeeigneten Ein-
satz verfallen alle Garantieansprüche.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE

Die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch aufmerksam lesen.
• Das Gerät ist nur für den Hausgebrauch vorgesehen und darf nicht für gewerb-

liche oder industrielle Zwecke verwendet werden.
• Das Gerät darf nicht benutzt werden, wenn das Stromkabel oder der Stecker 

beschädigt sind. Um jegliches Risiko vorzubeugen, dürfen alle Reparaturen, 
einschließlich des Stromkabelwechsels, nur durch das Service Center bzw. au-
torisierte Fachtechniker durchgeführt werden.

 Gefahr für Kinder
• Dieses Gerät ist NICHT geeignet für die Verwendung durch Personen (ein-

schließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkter Wahrnehmung oder vermindert physi-
schne oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder einem Mangel an Erfahrung und Kennt-
nissen, sofern sie nicht durch eine für ihre Sicherheit verantwortliche Person 
beaufsichtigt und/oder bei der Bedieungung angeleitet werden.

• Kinder dürfen mit dem Gerät nicht spielen.
• Das Gerät und das Stromkabel sollen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, 

die jünger als 8 Jahren sind, gehalten werden.
• Die Verpackungsteile von Kindern fernhalten, da diese eine mögliche Gefahren-

quelle bilden.
 Gefahr w egen Strom

• Eventuelle Änderungen am Gerät, die nicht ausdrücklich vom Hersteller geneh-
migt worden sind, können die Sicherheit beeinträchtigen und führen zum Verfall 
der Garantie.

• Bevor das Gerät angeschlossen wird, muss kontrolliert werden, ob die Netz-
spannung den Angaben auf dem Typenschild des Geräts entspricht.

• Das Gerät muss an eine geerdete Steckdose angeschlossen werden.
• Auch wenn das Gerät nicht im Betrieb ist, vor der Montage/Demontage einiger seiner 
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Bestandteilen, sowie vor der Reinigung, muss man den Stecker aus der Steckdose 
ziehen.

• Immer darauf achten, dass die Hände gut trocken sind, bevor Schalter am Gerät 
betätigt bzw. eingestellt werden, oder bevor der Stecker oder die Speiseleitung 
angefasst wird.

• Nie den Stecker am Anschlusskabel durchs Ziehen aus der Steckdose abtren-
nen.

• Das Versorgungskabel soll nicht mit scharfen Kanten bzw Teilen in Kontakt 
kommen.

  Sachschadengefahr
• Das Gerät, den Stecker und das Stromkabel nie in Wasser oder andere Flüssig-

keiten tauchen. Zum reinigen ein feuchtes Tuch benutzen.
• Das Gerät nie auf oder neben anderen Hitzequellen hinstellen.
• Das Brot kann verbrennen. Der Toaster darf also nicht unter oder in der Nähe 

von entzündbaren Stoffen, wie Gardinen, verwendet werden.
• Nicht mehr als zwei Scheiben pro Schlitz einfügen.
•  In den Toaster darf man weder die Hände noch jede andere Art von Metallge-

genstand (z.B. Messer oder Alufolie) einfügen.
• Soll das Gerät als Abfall entsorgt werden, empfehlen wir es durch Abschneiden des 

Anschlusskabels unbrauchbar zu machen. Wir empfehlen außerdem die Geräteteile 
unschädlich zu machen, die besonders für Kinder gefährlich sein könnten, falls sie 
eventuell das Gerät für ihre Spiele verwenden sollten.

Für die korrekte Entsorgung des Geräts entsprechend der EG-Richtlinie 
2012/19/EG verweist man auf die dem Gerät beigelegten Anweisungen.

DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG STETS GUT AUFBEWAHREN

GERÄTEBESCHREIBUNG

A Zange
B Einschalthebel
C Toaststufe-Anzeige
D Drehknopf zur Regelung der Toaststufe
E Stoppschalter
F Taste für Heizfunktion
G Taste für Auftaufunktion
H Kabel-Aufwickelvorrichtung
I Krümelsammler
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BETRIEBSWARNUNGEN

Die Brotscheiben dürfen nicht zu dünn oder gebrochen sein.

Keine zu große Speisen einfügen.
Achtung
Keine Speisen einfügen, die während des Kochens abtropfen. Dies erschwert die Reini-
gungsvorgänge und kann zu Bränden führen. Nach jedem Gebrauch eventuelle Speisereste 
oder Krümeln aus dem Krümelsammler entfernen.

Gefahr - Stromschlagrisiko
Keine Gabeln oder andere Werkzeuge in das Gerät einfügen. Dies kann die Widerstände 
des Gerätes beschädigen und zu einem Kurzschussrisiko führen.

ERSTER GEBRAUCH

%HLP HUVWHQ *HEUDXFK HPS¿HKOW PDQ� GDV *HUlW I�U HLQLJH 0LQXWHQ HLQJHVFKDOWHW ]X ODVVHQ� XP 
das Geruch nach "Neuem" zu entfernen. Beim ersten Gebrauch des Gerätes kann sich ein leichter 
Rauch bilden.

DIE TOASTVORBEREITUNG

1) Die Brotscheiben in die Schlitze des Toasters einschieben. Man kann die mitgelieferten Zangen 
(A) verwenden.

2) Den Griff (D) zur Einstellung der gewünschten Toaststufe drehen.
3) Den Einschalthebel nach unten drücken (B).
4) Nach einigen Minuten ist das Toasten fertig und die Brotscheiben (oder die Zangen) werden nach oben 

geschoben.
5) Nach dem Gebrauch, die Taste (E) drücken, um das Gerät auszuschalten.
6) Das Anschlusskabel aus der Steckdose ziehen. Eventuelle Reste aus dem Krümelsammler (X) 

entfernen.
7) 1DFK GHP *HEUDXFK HPS¿HKOW PDQ GHQ .DEHOZLFNOHU �,� ]X YHUZHQGHQ� XP GDV .DEHO XP GLH *HUlWH-

basis einzuwickeln.
Die Taste (H). drücken, um den Toastvorgang in jedem Augenblick zu stoppen.

AUFTAUFUNKTION

Das Gerät kann zum Auftauen von tiefgefrorenen Brotscheiben verwendet werden.
1) Die tiefgefrorenen Brotscheiben in die Schlitze einschieben. Man kann die mitgelieferten Zangen 

(A) verwenden.
2) Den Griff (D) zur Einstellung der gewünschten Toaststufe auf Stellung "1" drehen.
3) Den Einschalthebel nach unten drücken (B).
4) Den Schalter (G) zum Einschalten der Heizfunktion drücken. Die Taste bleibt beleuchtet für die 

ganze Auftaudauer.
Wenn man das Brot gleichzeitig auftauen und kochen will, muss man das Toasten auf höheren 
Stufen einstellen.

HEIZFUNKTION

Das Gerät kann zum Aufwärmen von Brotscheiben verwendet werden.
1) Die tiefgefrorenen Brotscheiben in die Schlitze einschieben. Man kann die mitgelieferten Zangen 
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(A) verwenden.
2) Den Einschalthebel nach unten drücken (B).
3) Den Schalter (F) zum Einschalten der Heizfunktion drücken. Die Taste bleibt beleuchtet für die 

ganze Heizdauer.
Die Heizdauer è ein festes Wert e kann nicht geändert werden.

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG

Regelmäßige Wartungs- und Reinigungseingriffe schützen und erhalten das Gerät für eine längere 
Zeit wirksam.

Gefahr - Stromschlagrisiko
Alle unten beschriebenen Reinigungseingriffe sind bei ausgeschaltetem Gerät und bei ge-
trenntem Stecker auszuführen.

Achtung - Verbrennungsrisiko
Alle Reinigungs- und Wartungseingriffe sind beim absolut kaltem Gerät auszuführen.

Achtung - Sachschadenrisiko
Den Sockel nicht ins Wasser eintauchen. Keine aggressiven kunststoffschädlichen Wasch-
mitteln oder Lösungsmittel verwenden.

Keine Metall- oder Spitzgegenstände verwenden, um das Innere der Geräts zu reinigen.

Nach jedem Gebrauch, muss man den Krümelsammler entleeren und reinigen (I).
Das Gerät mit einem feuchten nicht scheuernden Tuch, der mit Wasser und wenige Tropfen eines 
leichten Waschmittel getränkt ist.
Das Gerät handtrocknen.
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ACERCA DE ESTE MANUAL
$XQTXH ORV DSDUDWRV KD\DQ VLGR UHDOL]DGRV VHJ~Q ODV 1RUPDWLYDV HXURSHDV HVSHFL¿FDV YLJHQWHV 
y estén por lo tanto protegidos en todas las partes potencialmente peligrosas, lean con atención 
estas advertencias y utilicen el aparato sólo para el uso al que ha sido destinado, para evitar ac-
cidentes y daños. Tener siempre al alcance este manual para futuras consultas. Si quieren ceder 
este aparato a otras personas, recuerden incluir también estas instrucciones.

USO PREVISTO
El aparato se debe utilizar para descongelar, calentar y tostar las rebanadas de pan y otros ali-
mentos secos de consistencia similar. Cualquier otro uso del aparato no está previsto por el Cons-
tructor, que se exime de cualquier responsabilidad por daños de todo tipo causados por un uso 
impropio del aparato. El uso inapropiado, además, anula todo tipo de garantía.

ADVERTENCIAS IMPORTANTES PARA LA SEGURIDAD

Leer atentamente estas instrucciones.
• Este aparato ha sido proyectado solo para un uso privado y por lo tanto se debe 

considerar inadecuado para un uso comercial o industrial.
• No utilizar el aparato si el cable de alimentación o el enchufe están dañados, o 

si el aparato presenta defectos. Todas las reparaciones, incluido el reemplazo 
del cable de alimentación, tienen que ser efectuadas exclusivamente por el 
Centro de Asistencia o por técnicos autorizados, para evitar cualquier riesgo.

 Peligro para los niños
• El aparato puede ser utilizado por niños de edad superior a 8 años y personas 

con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales disminuidas, o bien con falta 
de experiencia o de conocimientos, sólo si están controlados por una persona 
responsable o si han recibido y comprendido las instrucciones y los peligros 
presentes durante el uso del aparato.

• Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato.
• Mantener  el aparato y el cable de alimentación fuera del alcance de los niños 

de edad inferior a 8 años.
• Los elementos del embalaje no se deben dejar al alcance de los niños, ya que 

podrían originar peligros.
 Peligro debido a electric idad

� &XDOTXLHU PRGL¿FDFLyQ GH HVWH SURGXFWR� QR DXWRUL]DGD H[SUHVDPHQWH SRU HO 
fabricante, puede ser peligroso y lleva a la caducidad de la garantía de uso.

• Antes de conectar el aparato a la corriente eléctrica controlar que la tensión 
indicada en la etiqueta corresponda a la tensión de la red local.

• Conectar siempre el aparato a una toma de corriente con puesta a tierra.
• Aunque el aparato no esté funcionando, sacar la clavija de la toma de corriente antes 

de introducir o quitar partes del mismo o antes de efectuar la limpieza.
• Asegurarse de que las manos estén bien secas antes de utilizar o regular los 

interruptores colocados en el aparato o antes de tocar el enchufe y las conexio-
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nes de alimentación.
• No desconectar el enchufe de la toma de corriente tirando del cable.
� 1R GHMHQ UR]DU HO FDEOH GH DOLPHQWDFLyQ HQ HVTXLQDV R SDUWHV D¿ODGDV�

  Peligro de daños materia les
• No sumergir nunca el aparato, el enchufe, y el cable eléctrico en agua u otros 

líquidos, usar un trapo húmedo para la limpieza.
• No colocar el aparato encima o cerca de fuentes de calor.
• El pan puede quemarse, por eso las tostadoras no se deben utilizar por debajo 

o cerca de materiales combustibles, como las cortinas.
• No introduzca más de dos rebanadas para cada ranura.
•  No ponga la mano o cualquier tipo de material metálico (como cuchillos o papel 

de aluminio) dentro de la tostadora.
• Si se decide dejar de utilizar el aparato, antes de tirarlo a la basura se recomienda 

cortar el cable de alimentación. Se recomienda además eliminar las partes del apa-
rato que puedan originar peligro, especialmente para los niños, que podrían utilizarlo 
para sus juegos.

Para la eliminación correcta del producto según la Directiva Europea 2012/19/
UE se ruega leer la hoja relacionada anexa al producto.

GUARDAR SIEMPRE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL APARATO

A Pinzas
B Palanca de encendido
C Indicador del nivel de tostadura
D Perilla para la regulación del nivel de tostadura
E Botón de parada
F Botón de la función de calefacción
G Botón de la función de descongelación
H Enrollador del cable
I Bandeja de residuos

ADVERTENCIAS DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

No introduzca alimentos demasiado voluminosos.
Atención
No introduzca alimentos que pueden gotear durante la cocción. Además de hacer defícil la 
limpieza, pueden causar un incendio. Limpie la bandeja de residuos de los restos de alimen-
tos o migas antes de cada uso.

Peligro - Riesgo de electrocución
No introduzca tenedores u otros utensilios en el aparato. Esto puede dañar las resistencias 
del aparato y crear un riesgo de choque eléctrico.
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PRIMERA UTILIZACIÓN

Antes del primer uso se recomienda mantener encendido el dispositivo durante unos minutos para 
eliminar el olor a "nuevo". La primera vez que se utiliza el aparato puede que emane un poco de 
humo.

CÓMO HACER PAN TOSTADO

1) Introduzca las rebanadas de pan en las ranuras de la tostadora. Se pueden utilizar las pinzas (A) 
en dotación.

2) Gire la perilla (D) para programar el nivel de tostadura deseado
3) Bajar la palanca de encendido (B).
4) Después de unos minutos, una vez completada la tostadura, las rebanadas de pan (o las pinzas) son 

expulsadas hacia arriba.
5) Después del uso, pulse el botón (E) para apagar el aparato.
6) Desenchufar el cable de alimentación de la toma de corriente. Quite los desechos de la bandeja 

de residuos (I).
7) Después del uso, le recomendamos que utilice el enrollacable(H) para enrollar el cable alrededor de la 

base del aparato.
Presione el botón (E) para detener el ciclo de tostado en cualquier momento.

FUNCIÓN DE DESCONGELACIÓN

Usted puede utilizar el aparato para desconge rebanadas de pan congeladas.
1) Introduzca las rebanadas de pan congeladas en las ranuras de la tostadora. Se pueden utilizar 

las pinzas (A) en dotación.
2) Gire la perilla (D) para programar el nivel de tostadura en la posición "1".
3) Bajar la palanca de encendido (B).
4) Pulse el botón (G) para activar la función de descongelación. El botón permanece encendido 

durante toda la duración de la descongelación.
Si desea descongelar y tostar el pan al mismo tiempo, regule el proceso de tostado a niveles más 
elevados.

FUNCIÓN CALEFACCIÓN

Puede utilizar el aparato para calentar rebanadas de pan.
1) Introduzca las rebanadas de pan en las ranuras de la tostadora. Se pueden utilizar las pinzas (A) 

en dotación.
2) Bajar la palanca de encendido (B).
3) Pulse el botón (F) para activar la función de calefacción. El botón permanece encendido por toda 

la duración de la descongelación.
(O WLHPSR GH FDOHQWDPLHQWR HV ¿MR \ QR VH SXHGH FDPELDU�
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

8Q PDQWHQLPLHQWR \ XQD OLPSLH]D SHULyGLFRV SURWHJHQ \ PDQWLHQHQ H¿FLHQWH HO DSDUDWR SRU XQ 
periodo más largo.

Peligro - Riesgo de electrocución
Todas las operaciones de limpieza indicadas a continuación se deben efectuar con el apa-
rato apagado y con la clavija desenchufada de la toma de corriente.

Atención - Riesgo de quemaduras
Cada intervención de limpieza y mantenimiento debe ser efectuada cuando el aparato se ha 
enfriado completamente.

Atención - Riesgo de daños materia les
No sumerja nunca la base en agua. No utilice detergentes agresivos o disolventes que 
puedan dañar el plástico.

No utilice nunca herramientas metálicas y afiladas para limpiar el interior del aparato.

Después de cada uso del aparato, vacíe y limpie la bandeja recogemigas (I).
Limpie el aparato utilizando un paño húmedo no abrasivo ligeramente humedecido con agua y 
unas gotas de detergente suave.
Seque el aparato a mano.



23

P
T

SOBRE ESTE MANUAL
0HVPR VH RV DSDUHOKRV IRUDP UHDOL]DGRV HP FRQIRUPLGDGH FRP DV 1RUPDV HVSHFt¿FDV HXURSHLDV 
YLJHQWHV H VmR� SRUWDQWR� SURWHJLGRV HP WRGDV DV VXDV SDUWHV SRWHQFLDOPHQWH SHULJRVDV� GHYH-VH 
OHU DWHQWDPHQWH HVWHV DYLVRV H XVDU R DSDUHOKR VRPHQWH SDUD R XVR DR TXDO IRL GHVWLQDGR SDUD 
HYLWDU DFLGHQWHV H GDQRV� 'HL[DU HVWH PDQXDO VHPSUH DFHVVtYHO SDUD IXWXUDV FRQVXOWDV� 6HPSUH 
TXH GHVHMDU FHGHU HVWH DSDUHOKR D RXWUDV SHVVRDV� OHPEUH-VH GH LQFOXLU WDPEpP HVWDV LQVWUXo}HV�

USO PREVISTO
2 DSDUHOKR GHYH VHU XVDGR SDUD GHVFRQJHODU� DTXHFHU H WRVWDU IDWLDV GH SmR H RXWURV DOLPHQWRV 
VHFRV FRP D PHVPD FRQVLVWrQFLD� 4XDOTXHU RXWUR XVR GR DSDUHOKR QmR p SUHYLVWR SHOR )DEULFDQWH 
R TXDO QmR DVVXPLUi QHQKXPD UHVSRQVDELOLGDGH SRU GDQRV GH QHQKXP WLSR FDXVDGRV SRU XVR 
LPSUySULR GR DSDUHOKR� 2 XVR LPSUySULR GHWHUPLQD WDPEpP D SHUGD GR HIHLWR GH TXDOTXHU IRUPD 
de garantia.

ADVERTÊNCIAS IMPORTANTES

Ler cuidadosamente estas instruções.
� (VWH DSDUHOKR IRL FRQFHELGR VRPHQWH SDUD XP XVR SULYDGR H GHYH VHU FRQVLGH-

UDGR LQDGHTXDGR R XVR SDUD XWLOL]DomR FRPHUFLDO RX LQGXVWULDO�
� 1mR XVDU R DSDUHOKR VH R FDER HOpFWULFR RX D WRPDGD HVWLYHUHP GDQL¿FDGRV 

RX VH R SUySULR DSDUHOKR UHVXOWDU GHIHLWXRVR�  7RGDV DV UHSDUDo}HV� LQFOXLQGR D 
VXEVWLWXLomR GR FDER GH DOLPHQWDomR� GHYHP VHU UHDOL]DGDV VRPHQWH SHOR &HQ-
WUR GH $VVLVWrQFLD RX SRU WpFQLFRV DXWRUL]DGRV� GH PRGR D SUHYHQLU TXDOTXHU 
risco.

 Perigo para as crianças
� 2 DSDUHOKR SRGH VHU XVDGR SRU FULDQoDV FRP LGDGH VXSHULRU D 8 DQRV H SRU SHV-

VRDV FRP FDSDFLGDGHV ItVLFDV� VHQVRULDLV RX PHQWDLV UHGX]LGDV� RX VHP H[SH-
ULrQFLD RX FRQKHFLPHQWR� VRPHQWH VH RULHQWDGDV SRU XPD SHVVRD UHVSRQViYHO 
RX VH WLYHUHP UHFHELGR H FRPSUHHQGLGR DV LQVWUXo}HV H RV SHULJRV SUHVHQWHV 
GXUDQWH R XVR GR DSDUHOKR�

� $V FULDQoDV QmR GHYHP EULQFDU FRP R DSDUHOKR�
� 0DQWHU VHPSUH R DSDUHOKR H R FDER GH DOLPHQWDomR IRUD GR DOFDQFH GH FULDQoDV 

GH LGDGH LQIHULRU D 8 DQRV�
� 1mR GHL[DU RV HOHPHQWRV GD HPEDODJHP DR DOFDQFH GH FULDQoDV SRLV FRQVWL-

WXHP SRWHQFLDLV IRQWHV GH SHULJR�
 Perigo devido à electric idade

� 3RVVtYHLV PRGL¿FDo}HV IHLWDV D HVWH SURGXWR� QmR H[SUHVVDPHQWH DXWRUL]DGDV 
SHOR IDEULFDQWH� SRGHP OHYDU j IDOWD GH VHJXUDQoD H ID]HU FRP TXH D JDUDQWLD 
GH XWLOL]DomR SRU SDUWH GR XWLOL]DGRU VHMD DQXODGD�

� $QWHV GH FRQHFWDU R DSDUHOKR j UHGH GH DOLPHQWDomR� FHUWL¿FDU-VH TXH D WHQVmR 
LQGLFDGD QD SODFD FRUUHVSRQGD jTXHOD GD UHGH ORFDO�

� &RQHFWDU VHPSUH R DSDUHOKR D XPD WRPDGD OLJDGD D WHUUD�
• 0HVPR TXDQGR R DSDUHOKR QmR HVWLYHU HP IXQFLRQDPHQWR� GHVOLJXH D ¿FKD GD WRPD-
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GD GH FRUUHQWH HOpWULFD DQWHV GH LQVHULU RX UHWLUDU DOJXPD SDUWH GR PHVPR RX DQWHV 
GH HIHWXDU VXD OLPSH]D�

� 'HYH-VH VHPSUH VHFDU EHP DV PmRV DQWHV GH XWLOL]DU RX UHJXODU RV LQWHUUXSWR-
UHV FRORFDGRV QR DSDUHOKR RX DQWHV GH WRFDU D WRPDGD H DV OLJDo}HV GH DOLPHQ-
WDomR�

� 1mR GHVOLJDU D WRPDGD GR SRQWR GH FRUUHQWH SX[DQGR-D SHOR FDER�
� 1mR GHL[DU R FDER GH DOLPHQWDomR HP FRQWDFWR FRP FDQWRV YLYRV RX SDUWHV 

cortantes.
  Perigo de danos materia is

� 1XQFD LPHUJLU R DSDUHOKR� D WRPDGD H R FDER HOpFWULFR HP iJXD RX RXWURV OtTXL-
GRV� XVDU XP SDQR K~PLGR SDUD D OLPSH]D GRV PHVPRV�

� 1mR FRORFDU R DSDUHOKR VREUH RX SUy[LPR GH IRQWHV FDORU�
� 2 SmR SRGH TXHLPDU� DV WRUUDGHLUDV QmR GHYHP VHU XVDGDV HP EDL[R RX DR ODGR 

GH PDWHULDLV FRPEXVWtYHLV� FRPR FRUWLQDV�
� 1mR LQVHULU PDLV GH GXDV IDWLDV SRU DEHUWXUD�
�  1mR LQVHULU DV PmRV RX TXDOTXHU WLSR GH PDWHULDO PHWiOLFR �SRU H[HPSOR IDFDV 

RX SDSHO DOXPtQLR�� QR LQWHULRU GD WRUUDGHLUD�
• 1R PRPHQWR HP TXH GHFLGLU QmR XWLOL]DU PDLV R DSDUHOKR� UHFRPHQGDPRV FRUWDU R 

FDER GH DOLPHQWDomR SDUD TXH QmR SRVVD PDLV IXQFLRQDU� 5HFRPHQGDPRV ID]HU FRP 
TXH VXDV SDUWHV VXVFHSWtYHLV D FRQVWLWXLU SHULJR� SULQFLSDOPHQWH SDUD FULDQoDV TXH 
SRGHULDP XWLOL]DU R DSDUHOKR SDUD EULQFDU� WRUQHP-VH LQyFXDV�

3DUD D HOLPLQDomR FRUUHWD GR SURGXWR� QRV WHUPRV GD 'LUHWLYD (XURSHLD 
��1��1��(8 URJDPRV TXH VHMD OLGR R UHODWLYR IROKHWR TXH DFRPSDQKD R SUR-
GXWR�

CONSERVAR ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES

DESCRIÇÃO DO APARELHO

$ 3LQoDV
% $ODYDQFD OLJD-GHVOLJD
& ,QGLFDGRU GH QtYHO GH WRVWDJHP
' %RWmR SDUD D UHJXODomR GR QtYHO GH WRVWDJHP
E Botão de stop
) %RWmR GD IXQomR DTXHFLPHQWR
* %RWmR GD IXQomR GHVFRQJHODPHQWR
+ (QURODGRU GH FDERV
, %DQGHMD SDUD PLJDOKDV

AVISOS DE FUNCIONAMENTO

Não inserir alimentos muito volumosos.
Atenção
1mR LQVHULU DOLPHQWRV TXH SRGHP SLQJDU GXUDQWH D WRVWDJHP� $OpP GH WRUQDU PDLV GLItFHLV 
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DV RSHUDo}HV GH OLPSH]D� SRGHP VHU FDXVD GH LQFrQGLRV� /LPSDU D EDQGHMD SDUD PLJDOKDV 
HOLPLQDQGR SRVVtYHLV UHVtGXRV GH FRPLGD RX PLJDOKDV DQWHV GD XWLOL]DomR�
Perigo - Risco de choque elétrico
1mR LQVHULU JDUIRV RX RXWURV XWHQVtOLRV QR GR DSDUHOKR� (VWD RSHUDomR SRGH FDXVDU GDQRV jV 
UHVLVWrQFLDV GR DSDUHOKR H FDXVDU SHULJR GH FKRTXH HOpWULFR�

PRIMEIRO USO

$R XWLOL]DU SHOD SULPHLUD YH] DFRQVHOKDPRV PDQWHU R DSDUHOKR OLJDGR SRU DOJXQV PLQXWRV SDUD 
HOLPLQDU R FKHLUR GH �QRYR�� 4XDQGR R DSDUHOKR GH SDVVDU URXSD IRU XVDGR SHOD SULPHLUD YH]� SRGH 
RFRUUHU TXH HVWH HPDQH XP SRXFR GH IXPDoD�

COMO PREPARAR AS TORRADAS

1� ,QVHULU DV IDWLDV GH SmR GHQWUR GDV DEHUWXUDV GD WRUUDGHLUD� É SRVVtYHO XVDU DV SLQoDV �$� IRUQH-
cidas.

�� *LUDU R ERWmR GH UHJXODomR �'� SDUD VHOHFLRQDU R QtYHO GH WRVWDJHP GHVHMDGR
�� $EDL[DU D DODYDQFD GH DFFLRQDPHQWR �%��
�� $SyV DOJXQV PLQXWRV D WRVWDJHP HVWDUi WHUPLQDGD H DV IDWLDV GH SmR �RX DV SLQoDV� VmR H[SXOVDV SDUD 

cima.
5� $SyV R XVR� SUHVVLRQDU R ERWmR �(� SDUD GHVOLJDU R DSDUHOKR�
6� 'HVFRQHFWDU R FDER GH DOLPHQWDomR GD WRPDGD GH FRUUHQWH� 5HPRYHU SRVVtYHLV UHVtGXRV GD 

EDQGHMD SDUD PLJDOKDV �,��
�� $SyV R XVR � DFRQVHOKDPRV XVDU R FRPSDUWLPHQWR GR FDER �+� SDUD HQURODU R FDER DR UHGRU GD EDVH GR 

aparelho.
3UHVVLRQDU D WHFOD �(� SDUD LQWHUURPSHU� HP TXDOTXHU PRPHQWR� D WRVWDJHP�

FUNÇÃO DESCONGELAMENTO

3RGH-VH XVDU R DSDUHOKR SDUD GHVFRQJHODU IDWLDV GH SmR FRQJHODGDV�
1� ,QVHULU DV IDWLDV GH SmR FRQJHODGDV QDV DEHUWXUDV� É SRVVtYHO XVDU DV SLQoDV �$� IRUQHFLGDV�
�� *LUDU R ERWmR GH UHJXODomR �'� SDUD VHOHFLRQDU R QtYHO GH WRVWDJHP QD SRVLomR �1��
�� $EDL[DU D DODYDQFD GH DFFLRQDPHQWR �%��
�� 3UHVVLRQDU R ERWmR �*� SDUD DWLYDU D IXQomR GH GHVFRQJHODPHQWR� 2 ERWmR ¿FDUi LOXPLQDGR SRU 

WRGD D GXUDomR GR GHVFRQJHODPHQWR�
6H GHVHMDU GHVFRQJHODU H WRVWDU R SmR DR PHVPR WHPSR� UHJXODU D WRVWDJHP DWp RV QtYHLV PDLV 
elevados.

FUNÇÃO AQUECIMENTO

3RGH-VH XVDU R DSDUHOKR SDUD DTXHFHU DV IDWLDV GH SmR�
1� ,QVHULU DV IDWLDV GH SmR QDV DEHUWXUDV� É SRVVtYHO XVDU DV SLQoDV �$� IRUQHFLGDV�
�� $EDL[DU D DODYDQFD GH DFFLRQDPHQWR �%��
�� 3UHVVLRQDU R ERWmR �)� SDUD DWLYDU D IXQomR GH DTXHFLPHQWR� 2 ERWmR ¿FDUi LOXPLQDGR SRU WRGD 

D GXUDomR GR DTXHFLPHQWR�
2 WHPSR GH DTXHFLPHQWR p ¿[R H QmR SRGH VHU PRGL¿FDGR�
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LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

8PD PDQXWHQomR H XPD OLPSH]D UHJXODUHV SUHVHUYDP H PDQWpP R DSDUHOKR H¿FLHQWH SRU PDLV 
tempo.

Perigo - Risco de choque elétrico
7RGDV DV RSHUDo}HV GH OLPSH]D LQGLFDGDV DEDL[R GHYHP VHU HIHFWXDGDV FRP R DSDUHOKR 
GHVOLJDGR H FRP D ILFKD HOpFWULFD GHVOLJDGD GD WRPDGD GH FRUUHQWH�
Atenção - Risco de queimaduras
7RGDV DV RSHUDo}HV GH OLPSH]D H PDQXWHQomR GHYHP VHU UHDOL]DGRV TXDQGR R DSDUHOKR 
estiver totalmente frio.

Atenção - Risco de danos materia is
1mR LPHUJLU D EDVH HP iJXD� 1mR XVDU GHWHUJHQWHV DJUHVVLYRV RX VROYHQWHV TXH SRVVDP 
GDQLILFDU R SOiVWLFR�
1mR XWLOL]DU XWHQVtOLRV PHWiOLFRV H SRQWLDJXGRV SDUD OLPSDU D SDUWH LQWHUQD GR DSDUHOKR�

$SyV FDGD XVR GR DSDUHOKR� HVYD]LDU H OLPSDU D EDQGHMD SDUD PLJDOKDV �,��
/LPSDU R DSDUHOKR XWLOL]DQGR XP SDQR ~PLGR QmR DEUDVLYR OLJHLUDPHQWH XPHGHFLGR FRP iJXD H 
SRXFDV JRWDV GH GHWHUJHQWH QmR DJUHVVLYR�
(Q[XJDU R DSDUHOKR PDQXDOPHQWH�
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OVER DEZE HANDLEIDING
2RN DO ]LMQ GH DSSDUDWHQ YHUYDDUGLJG LQ RYHUHHQVWHPPLQJ PHW GH WRHSDVVHOLMNH VSHFL¿HNH (X-
URSHVH UHJHOJHYLQJ� HQ ]LMQ DOOH SRWHQWLHHO JHYDDUOLMNH GHOHQ EHYHLOLJG� PRHWHQ GH]H LQVWUXFWLHV 
WRFK DDQGDFKWLJ ZRUGHQ GRRUJHOH]HQ� HQ PDJ KHW DSSDUDDW DOOHHQ ZRUGHQ JHEUXLNW YRRU KHW GRHO 
ZDDUYRRU KLM LV EHVWHPG� RP RQJHOXNNHQ HQ VFKDGH WH YRRUNRPHQ� +RXG GLW ERHNMH DOWLMG ELQQHQ 
KDQGEHUHLN YRRU WRHNRPVWLJH UDDGSOHJLQJ� $OV X GLW DSSDUDDW DDQ DQGHUH SHUVRQHQ ZLOW RYHUGRHQ� 
GHQN HU GDQ DDQ GDW GH]H LQVWUXFWLHV ZRUGHQ PHHJHJHYHQ�

BEDOELD GEBRUIK
+HW DSSDUDDW PRHW ZRUGHQ JHEUXLNW RP VQHHWMHV EURRG HQ  DQGHUH GURJH YRHGLQJVPLGGHOHQ PHW 
HHQ VRRUWJHOLMNH FRQVLVWHQWLH WH RQWGRRLHQ� YHUZDUPHQ HQ URRVWHUHQ� 'H IDEULNDQW KHHIW JHHQ HQNHO 
DQGHU JHEUXLN YRRU]LHQ� HQ ZLMVW GXV LHGHUH DDQVSUDNHOLMNKHLG DI YRRU VFKDGH GLH ZRUGW YHURRU]DDNW 
GRRU HHQ RQHLJHQOLMN JHEUXLN YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW ]HOI� %RYHQGLHQ KHHIW RQHLJHQOLMN JHEUXLN WRW JHYROJ 
GDW LHGHUH JDUDQWLH NRPW WH YHUYDOOHQ�

BELANGRIJKE WAARSCHUWINGEN

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door.
� 'LW DSSDUDDW LV XLWVOXLWHQG YRRU SULYpJHEUXLN RQWZRUSHQ� HQ PRHW GXV DOV RQJH-

VFKLNW ZRUGHQ JHDFKW YRRU FRPPHUFLsOH RI LQGXVWULHHO JHEUXLN�
� *HEUXLN KHW DSSDUDDW QLHW DOV GH VWURRPNDEHO RI GH VWHNNHU EHVFKDGLJG ]LMQ� RI 

DOV KHW DSSDUDDW ]HOI GHIHFW LV� 2P LHGHUH YRUP YDQ JHYDDU WH YRRUNRPHQ GLHQHQ 
DOOH UHSDUDWLHV� ZDDURQGHU RRN GH YHUYDQJLQJ YDQ GH VWURRPNDEHO� XLWVOXLWHQG WH 
ZRUGHQ YHUULFKW GRRU HHQ VHUYLFHGLHQVW RI GRRU YDNPHQVHQ�

 Gevaar voor kinderen
� +HW DSSDUDDW NDQ ZRUGHQ JHEUXLNW GRRU NLQGHUHQ GLH RXGHU ]LMQ GDQ 8 MDDU HQ 

GRRU SHUVRQHQ PHW EHSHUNWH OLFKDPHOLMNH� ]LQWXLJOLMNH RI JHHVWHOLMNH YHUPRJHQV� 
RI SHUVRQHQ ]RQGHU HUYDULQJ HQ NHQQLV� PDDU XLWVOXLWHQG DOV ]H GRRU HHQ YHU-
DQWZRRUGHOLMNH SHUVRRQ ZRUGHQ JHYROJG RI DOV ]H JRHGH LQVWUXFWLHV KHEEHQ JH-
NUHJHQ HQ ]H GH LQVWUXFWLHV HQ JHYDUHQ ELM KHW JHEUXLN YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW KHEEHQ 
EHJUHSHQ�

� .LQGHUHQ PRJHQ QLHW PHW KHW DSSDUDDW VSHOHQ�
� +RXG KHW DSSDUDDW HQ GH VWURRPNDEHO DOWLMG EXLWHQ EHUHLN YDQ NLQGHUHQ MRQJHU 

GDQ 8 MDDU�
� +RXG GH YHUSDNNLQJVPDWHULDOHQ EXLWHQ KHW EHUHLN YDQ NLQGHUHQ� DDQJH]LHQ GH]H 

HHQ EURQ YDQ JHYDDU NXQQHQ YRUPHQ�
 Gevaar als gevolg van elektric ite it

� 'RRU HYHQWXHOH ZLM]LJLQJHQ DDQ GLW SURGXFW� ZDDUYRRU GH IDEULNDQW JHHQ XLWGUXN-
NHOLMNH WRHVWHPPLQJ KHHIW JHJHYHQ� ZRUGW GH YHLOLJKHLG HUYDQ QLHW ODQJHU JHJD-
UDQGHHUG HQ NRPW GH JDUDQWLH YRRU GH JHEUXLNHU WH YHUYDOOHQ�

� &RQWUROHHU� DOYRUHQV KHW DSSDUDDW RS KHW OLFKWQHW DDQ WH VOXLWHQ� RI GH RS KHW SOD-
WMH DDQJHJHYHQ VSDQQLQJ RYHUHHQNRPW PHW GH VSDQQLQJ YDQ KHW ORNDOH OLFKWQHW�

� 6OXLW KHW DSSDUDDW DOWLMG DDQ RS HHQ JHDDUG VWRSFRQWDFW�
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• 2RN ZDQQHHU KHW DSSDUDDW QLHW ZHUNW� KDDOW X GH VWHNNHU XLW KHW VWRSFRQWDFW YRRUGDW 
X GH DI]RQGHUOLMNH RQGHUGHOHQ HURS DDQEUHQJW RI HU  YDQDI KDDOW� RI YRRUGDW X KHW 
VFKRRQPDDNW�

� 9HU]HNHU X HUYDQ GDW XZ KDQGHQ DOWLMG JRHG GURRJ ]LMQ YRRUGDW X KHW DSSDUDDW 
JHEUXLNW� GH VFKDNHODDUV RS KHW DSSDUDDW LQVWHOW� RI YRRUGDW X DDQ GH VWHNNHU HQ 
GH VWURRPDDQVOXLWLQJHQ NRPW�

� +DDO GH VWHNNHU QLHW XLW KHW VWRSFRQWDFW GRRU DDQ GH NDEHO WH WUHNNHQ�
� /DDW GH VWURRPNDEHO QLHW LQ GH EXXUW YDQ VFKHUSH KRHNHQ RI VFKHUSH GHOHQ 

ORSHQ�
  Gevaar voor materië le schade

� 'RPSHO GH EHKXL]LQJ YDQ KHW SURGXFW� GH VWHNNHU HQ GH VWURRPNDEHO QRRLW LQ 
ZDWHU RI DQGHUH YORHLVWRIIHQ� *HEUXLN HHQ YRFKWLJ GRHNMH RP ]H VFKRRQ WH PD-
NHQ�

� =HW KHW DSSDUDDW QLHW RS RI LQ GH EXXUW YDQ ZDUPWHEURQQHQ�
� %URRG NDQ YHUEUDQGHQ�  %URRGURRVWHUV PRJHQ GXV QLHW RQGHU RI QDDVW EUDQGED-

UH PDWHULDOHQ� ]RDOV JRUGLMQHQ� ZRUGHQ JHEUXLNW�
� 6WHHN QLHW PHHU GDQ WZHH VQHHWMHV LQ LHGHUH VOHXI�
•  Steek de handen niet in de broodrooster en ook geen metalen voorwerpen (bij-

YRRUEHHOG PHVVHQ RI DOXPLQLXPIROLH��
• 0RFKW X GLW DSSDUDDW ZLOOHQ ZHJJRRLHQ� GDQ EHYHOHQ ZLM DDQ RP KHW RQEUXLNEDDU WH 

PDNHQ GRRU KHW VWURRPVQRHU GRRU WH VQLMGHQ� 9HUGHU EHYHOHQ ZLM DDQ RP GH GHOHQ 
YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW GLH JHYDDU NXQQHQ RSOHYHUHQ RQVFKDGHOLMN WH PDNHQ� PHW QDPH 
YRRU NLQGHUHQ GLH KHW DSSDUDDW NXQQHQ JHEUXLNHQ RP HUPHH WH VSHOHQ�

2P KHW SURGXFW RS GH MXLVWH PDQLHU RS JURQG YDQ GH (XURSHVH ULFKWOLMQ 
��1��1��(8 DI WH GDQNHQ� ZRUGW X YHU]RFKW KHW ELM KHW SURGXFW JHYRHJGH 
EODDGMH WH OH]HQ�

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES ALTIJD

BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT

$ %URRGNOHPPHQ
% ,QVFKDNHONQRS
& ,QGLFDWRU YDQ KHW URRVWHUQLYHDX
' .QRS RP KHW URRVWHUQLYHDX LQ WH VWHOOHQ
( 6WRSNQRS
) .QRS YRRU GH YHUZDUPLQJVIXQFWLH
* .QRS YRRU GH RQWGRRLIXQFWLH
+ .DEHORSVODJ
, .UXLPHOODGH
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WAARSCHUWINGEN MET BETREKKING TOT DE WERKING

Gebruik geen te dunne of kapotte sneetjes brood.

Steek geen te grote voedingsmiddelen in de broodrooster.
Let  op
6WHHN JHHQ YRHGLQJVPLGGHOHQ LQ GH EURRGURRVWHU GLH WLMGHQV KHW URRVWHUHQ NXQQHQ JDDQ 
GUXSSHOHQ� %HKDOYH GDW GLW GH UHLQLJLQJVZHUN]DDPKHGHQ PRHLOLMN PDDNW� NDQ KHW EUDQG YHU-
RRU]DNHQ� 2QWGRH GH NUXLPHOODGH YRRU LHGHU JHEUXLN YDQ HYHQWXHOH HWHQVUHVWHQ HQ EURRG-
NUXLPHOV�
Gevaar - Risico voor elektrische schok
6WHHN JHHQ YRUNHQ RI DQGHU NHXNHQJHUHL LQ KHW DSSDUDDW� +LHUGRRU NXQQHQ GH ZHHUVWDQGHQ 
YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW EHVFKDGLJG UDNHQ HQ NDQ JHYDDU YRRU HOHNWULVFKH VFKRN RQWVWDDQ�

EERSTE GEBRUIK

%LM KHW HHUVWH JHEUXLN ZRUGW DDQJHUDGHQ KHW DSSDUDDW HQNHOH PLQXWHQ LQJHVFKDNHOG WH KRXGHQ RP 
GH JHXU YDQ ³QLHXZ´ WH YHUZLMGHUHQ� :DQQHHU X KHW VWULMNLM]HU YRRU GH HHUVWH NHHU JHEUXLNW� NDQ KHW 
YRRUNRPHQ GDW HU URRN XLW NRPW�

BROOD ROOSTEREN

1� 'RH GH VQHHWMHV EURRG LQ GH VOHXYHQ YDQ GH EURRGURRVWHU� 8 NXQW GH PHHJHOHYHUGH EURRGNOHP-
PHQ �$� JHEUXLNHQ�

�� 'UDDL DDQ GH NQRS �'� RP KHW JHZHQVWH URRVWHUQLYHDX LQ WH VWHOOHQ
�� =HW GH LQVFKDNHONQRS �%� RPODDJ�
�� 1D HQNHOH PLQXWHQ LV KHW EURRG JHURRVWHUG HQ VSULQJHQ GH VQHHWMHV �RI GH EURRGNOHPPHQ� RPKRRJ�
5� 1D KHW JHEUXLN GUXNW X RS GH NQRS �(� RP KHW DSSDUDDW XLW WH VFKDNHOHQ�
6� =HW KHW DSSDUDDW XLW GRRU RS GH VFKDNHODDU WH GUXNNHQ� 9HUZLMGHU HYHQWXHOH UHVWHQ XLW GH NUXLPHO-

ODGH �,��
�� 1D KHW JHEUXLN ZRUGW DDQJHUDGHQ GH NDEHORSVODJ �+� WH JHEUXLNHQ RP GH NDEHO RP GH ERGHP YDQ KHW 

DSSDUDDW WH ZLNNHOHQ�
'UXN RS WRHWV �(� RP KHW URRVWHUHQ RS LHGHU ZLOOHNHXULJ PRPHQW WH VWRSSHQ�

ONTDOOIFUNCTIE

8 NXQW KHW DSSDUDDW JHEUXLNHQ RP GLHSJHYURUHQ EURRG WH RQWGRRLHQ�
1� 'RH GH VQHHWMHV GLHSJHYURUHQ EURRG LQ GH VOHXYHQ� 8 NXQW GH PHHJHOHYHUGH EURRGNOHPPHQ �$� 

JHEUXLNHQ�
�� 'UDDL DDQ GH NQRS �'� RP KHW URRVWHUQLYHDX RS VWDQG ³1´ LQ WH VWHOOHQ�
�� =HW GH LQVFKDNHONQRS �%� RPODDJ�
�� 'UXN RS GH NQRS �*� RP GH RQWGRRLIXQFWLH WH DFWLYHUHQ� 'H NQRS EOLMIW JHGXUHQGH GH KHOH GXXU 

YDQ KHW RQWGRRLHQ EUDQGHQ�
:DQQHHU X KHW EURRG WHJHOLMNHUWLMG ZLOW RQWGRRLHQ HQ URRVWHUHQ� VWHOW X GH URRVWHUWLMGHQ RS KRJHUH 
QLYHDXV LQ�
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VERWARMINGSFUNCTIE

8 NXQW KHW DSSDUDDW JHEUXLNHQ RP VQHHWMHV EURRG WH YHUZDUPHQ�
1� 'RH GH VQHHWMHV EURRG LQ GH VOHXYHQ� 8 NXQW GH PHHJHOHYHUGH EURRGNOHPPHQ �$� JHEUXLNHQ�
�� =HW GH LQVFKDNHONQRS �%� RPODDJ�
�� 'UXN RS GH NQRS �)� RP GH YHUZDUPLQJVIXQFWLH WH DFWLYHUHQ� 'H NQRS EOLMIW JHGXUHQGH GH KHOH 

GXXU YDQ GH YHUZDUPLQJ EUDQGHQ�
'H YHUZDUPLQJVWLMG LV YDVW HQ NDQ QLHW ZRUGHQ JHZLM]LJG�

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD

5HJHOPDWLJ RQGHUKRXG HQ HHQ UHJHOPDWLJH UHLQLJLQJ ]RUJHQ HUYRRU GDW KHW DSSDUDDW ODQJ LQ JRHGH 
VWDDW EHKRXGHQ EOLMIW HQ JRHG EOLMIW ZHUNHQ�

Gevaar - Risico voor elektrische schok
$OOH KLHURQGHU DDQJHJHYHQ UHLQLJLQJVKDQGHOLQJHQ PRHWHQ ZRUGHQ YHUULFKW ELM XLWJHVFKDNHOG 
DSSDUDDW HQ PHW GH VWHNNHU XLW KHW VWRSFRQWDFW�
Let  op - Gevaar voor brandw onden
5HLQLJLQJV- HQ RQGHUKRXGVZHUN]DDPKHGHQ PRJHQ DOOHHQ ZRUGHQ YHUULFKW DOV KHW DSSDUDDW 
YROOHGLJ LV DIJHNRHOG�
Let  op – Gevaar voor materië le schade
'RPSHO GH EDVLV QLHW LQ ZDWHU� *HEUXLN JHHQ DJUHVVLHYH UHLQLJLQJVPLGGHOHQ RI RSORVPLGGH-
OHQ� RPGDW GLH KHW SODVWLF NXQQHQ EHVFKDGLJHQ�
*HEUXLN QRRLW PHWDOHQ RI VFKHUS JHUHHGVFKDS RP GH ELQQHQNDQW YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW VFKRRQ 
WH PDNHQ�

1D LHGHU JHEUXLN YDQ KHW DSSDUDDW� PDDNW X GH NUXLPHOODGH OHHJ HQ VFKRRQ �,��
0DDN KHW DSSDUDDW VFKRRQ PHW HHQ YRFKWLJ� QLHW VFKXUHQG GRHNMH� GDW PHW ZDWHU HQ HQNHOH GUXS-
SHOV QLHW DJUHVVLHI UHLQLJLQJVPLGGHO LV EHYRFKWLJG�
'URRJ KHW DSSDUDDW PHW GH KDQG DI�
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ȂȠȜȠȞȩĲȚ ȠȚ ıȣıțİȣȑȢ țĮĲĮıțİȣȐıĲȘțĮȞ ıȪȝĳȦȞĮ ȝİ ĲȚȢ ʌȡȠįȚĮȖȡĮĳȑȢ ĲȦȞ țİȓȝİȞȦȞ İȣȡȦʌĮȧ-
țȫȞ įȚĮĲȐȟİȦȞ țĮȚ țĮĲȐ ıȣȞȑʌİȚĮ İȓȞĮȚ ʌȡȠıĲĮĲİȣȝȑȞİȢ ıİ ȩȜĮ ĲĮ įȣȞȘĲȚțȐ İʌȚțȓȞįȣȞĮ İȟĮȡĲȒȝĮ-
ĲĮ� įȚĮȕȐıĲİ ʌȡȠıİțĲȚțȐ ĲȚȢ ʌȡȠİȚįȠʌȠȚȒıİȚȢ ĲȠȣ ʌĮȡȩȞĲȠȢ țĮȚ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȝȠ-
ȞȐȤĮ ȖȚĮ ĲȠ ıțȠʌȩ ʌȠȣ ʌȡȠȠȡȓȗİĲĮȚ� ȫıĲİ ȞĮ ĮʌȠĳȪȖİĲİ ĮĲȣȤȒȝĮĲĮ țĮȚ ȗȘȝȚȑȢ� ĭȣȜȐȟĲİ ʌȡȩȤİȚȡȠ 
ĲȠ İȖȤİȚȡȓįȚȠ ĮȣĲȩ� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȝʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ĲȠ ıȣȝȕȠȣȜİȪİıĲİ ıĲȠ ȝȑȜȜȠȞ� ǹȞ ʌȡȩțİȚĲĮȚ ȞĮ įȫıİĲİ ĲȘ 
ıȣıțİȣȒ ıİ țȐʌȠȚȠ ȐȜȜȠ ȐĲȠȝȠ� șȣȝȘșİȓĲİ ȞĮ ĲȠȣ ʌĮȡĮįȫıİĲİ ȝĮȗȓ țĮȚ ĲȠ ʌĮȡȩȞ İȖȤİȚȡȓįȚȠ�

ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȟİʌĮȖȫıİĲİ� ȞĮ ȗİıĲȐȞİĲİ țĮȚ ȞĮ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȓıİ-
Ĳİ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ țĮȚ ȐȜȜĮ ȟȘȡȐ ĲȡȩĳȚȝĮ ʌĮȡȩȝȠȚĮȢ ıȪıĲĮıȘȢ� ȅʌȠȚĮįȒʌȠĲİ ȐȜȜȘ ȤȡȒıȘ ĲȘȢ 
ıȣıțİȣȒȢ įİȞ ʌȡȠȕȜȑʌİĲĮȚ Įʌȩ ĲȠȞ ȀĮĲĮıțİȣĮıĲȚțȩ ȅȓțȠ� Ƞ ȠʌȠȓȠȢ ĮʌĮȜȜȐııİĲĮȚ Įʌȩ țȐșİ 
İȣșȪȞȘ ȖȚĮ ȠʌȠȚİıįȒʌȠĲİ ȕȜȐȕİȢ ʌȠȣ șĮ ʌȡȠțȪȥȠȣȞ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ĮțĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȘ ȤȡȒıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ� 
Ǿ ĮțĮĲȐȜȜȘȜȘ ȤȡȒıȘ ȑȤİȚ ıĮȞ ıȣȞȑʌİȚĮ ĲȘȞ ĮțȪȡȦıȘ ȠʌȠȚĮıįȒʌȠĲİ ȝȠȡĳȒȢ İȖȖȪȘıȘȢ�

.
� Ǿ ıȣıțİȣȒ ʌȡȠȠȡȓȗİĲĮȚ ĮʌȠțȜİȚıĲȚțȐ ȖȚĮ ȠȚțȚĮțȒ ȤȡȒıȘ țĮȚ įİȞ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ 

ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲĮȚ ȖȚĮ İȝʌȠȡȚțȠȪȢ Ȓ ȕȚȠȝȘȤĮȞȚțȠȪȢ ıțȠʌȠȪȢ�
� ȂȘȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ĮȞ ʌĮȡȠȣıȚȐȗİȚ țȐʌȠȚĮ ĮȞȦȝĮȜȓĮ� Ȓ ȣʌȐȡȤİȚ 

ȗȘȝȚȐ Ȓ ĳșȠȡȐ ıĲȠ ȘȜİțĲȡȚțȩ țĮȜȫįȚȠ Ȓ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ ĲȠȣ� ǵȜİȢ ȠȚ İʌȚıțİȣȑȢ� ĮțȩȝĮ 
țĮȚ Ș ĮȞĲȚțĮĲȐıĲĮıȘ ĲȠȣ ȘȜİțĲȡȚțȠȪ țĮȜȦįȓȠȣ� ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ İțĲİȜȠȪȞĲĮȚ ıİ ȑȞĮ 
ǼȟȠȣıȚȠįȠĲȘȝȑȞȠ ȀȑȞĲȡȠ ȉİȤȞȚțȒȢ ȊʌȠıĲȒȡȚȟȘȢ �ȈȑȡȕȚȢ�� Ȓ ȠʌȦıįȒʌȠĲİ Įʌȩ 
ȑȞĮȞ ȘȜİțĲȡȠȜȩȖȠ� ȫıĲİ ȞĮ ĮʌȠĳȪȖİĲİ ȠʌȠȚȠȞįȒʌȠĲİ țȓȞįȣȞȠ�

� ǹʌĮȖȠȡİȪİĲĮȚ Ș ȤȡȒıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ Įʌȩ ʌĮȚįȚȐ țȐĲȦ Įʌȩ 8 İĲȫȞ țĮȚ ȐĲȠȝĮ 
ȝİ İȚįȚțȑȢ ĮȞȐȖțİȢ� Ȓ Įʌȩ ȐĲȠȝĮ ʌȠȣ įİȞ ȑȤȠȣȞ ĲȘȞ ĮʌĮȚĲȠȪȝİȞȘ ʌİȓȡĮ� İțĲȩȢ 
țĮȚ ĮȞ İʌȚĲȘȡȠȪȞĲĮȚ Įʌȩ ȑȞĮȞ ȣʌİȪșȣȞȠ� ʌȠȣ ȑȤİȚ įȚĮȕȐıİȚ țĮȚ țĮĲĮȞȠȒıİȚ ĲȚȢ 
ȠįȘȖȓİȢ țĮȚ ĲȠȣȢ țȚȞįȪȞȠȣȢ ʌȠȣ ʌĮȡȠȣıȚȐȗȠȞĲĮȚ țĮĲȐ ĲȘȞ ȤȡȒıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣ-
ȒȢ�

� ĲĮ ʌĮȚįȚȐ įİȞ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ʌĮȓȗȠȣȞ ȝİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ�
� ȂȘȞ İʌȚĲȡȑʌİĲİ ıİ ʌĮȚįȚȐ ȝȚțȡȩĲİȡĮ Įʌȩ 8 ȤȡȠȞȫȞ ȞĮ ʌȜȘıȚȐȗȠȣȞ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ 

țĮȚ ĲȠ ȘȜİțĲȡȚțȩ țĮȜȫįȚȠ�
� ȉĮ ȣȜȚțȐ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮȢ įİȞ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ İȖțĮĲĮȜİȓʌȠȞĲĮȚ ıĲȘ įȚȐșİıȘ ȝȚțȡȫȞ 

ʌĮȚįȚȫȞ� įİįȠȝȑȞȠȣ ȩĲȚ ĮʌȠĲİȜȠȪȞ ʌȘȖȒ țȚȞįȪȞȠȣ�

� ȅȚ ĲȣȤȩȞ ĲȡȠʌȠʌȠȚȒıİȚȢ ĮȣĲȠȪ ĲȠȣ ʌȡȠȧȩȞĲȠȢ ʌȠȣ įİȞ İȓȞĮȚ İȖțİțȡȚȝȑȞİȢ Įʌȩ 
ĲȠȞ țĮĲĮıțİȣĮıĲȚțȩ ȠȓțȠ� ȑȤȠȣȞ ıĮȞ İʌĮțȩȜȠȣșȠ ĲȘȞ ʌĮȪıȘ ȚıȤȪȠȢ ĲȘȢ İȖȖȪ-
ȘıȘȢ țĮȚ ĲȘȞ ĮıĳȐȜİȚĮ ĲȘȢ ȓįȚĮȢ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ�

� ȆȡȚȞ ȕȐȜİĲİ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ ĲȠȣ țĮȜȦįȓȠȣ ıĲȘȞ ʌȡȓȗĮ� ȕİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ʌȦȢ Ș ĲȐıȘ ʌȠȣ ĮȞĮ-
ĳȑȡİĲĮȚ ıĲȘȞ ʌȚȞĮțȓįĮ ĲİȤȞȚțȫȞ ȤĮȡĮțĲȘȡȚıĲȚțȫȞ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ� ĮȞĲȚıĲȠȚȤİȓ 
ıĲȘȞ ĲȐıȘ ĲȠȣ įȚțĲȪȠȣ ĲȘȢ ʌİȡȚȠȤȒȢ ıĮȢ�
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� ȃĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ʌȐȞĲĮ ȝȚĮ ȖİȚȦȝȑȞȘ ʌȡȓȗĮ�
� ǹțȩȝĮ țĮȚ ȩĲĮȞ İȓȞĮȚ ıȕȘıĲȒ Ș ıȣıțİȣȒ� ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ȕȖȐȗİĲİ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ʌȡȓȗĮ 

ȩĲĮȞ ʌȡȩțİȚĲĮȚ ȞĮ ĮĳĮȚȡȑıİĲİ Ș ȞĮ ĲȠʌȠșİĲȒıİĲİ ĲĮ įȚȐĳȠȡĮ İȟĮȡĲȒȝĮĲĮ Ȓ ȞĮ İțĲİ-
ȜȑıİĲİ ĲȚȢ İȡȖĮıȓİȢ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȠȪ�

� ǺİȕĮȚȦșİȓĲİ ʌȦȢ ĲĮ ȤȑȡȚĮ ıĮȢ İȓȞĮȚ ıĲİȖȞȐ� ʌȡȚȞ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘȞ ıȣ-
ıțİȣȒ Ȓ ʌȡȚȞ ȡȣșȝȓıİĲİ ĲȠȣȢ įȚĮțȩʌĲİȢ ĲȘȢ� Ȓ ʌȡȚȞ ĮȖȖȓȟİĲİ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ Ȓ ĲȚȢ ȘȜİțĲȡȚ-
țȑȢ ıȣȞįȑıİȚȢ�

� ȂȘȞ ĲȡĮȕȐĲİ ʌȠĲȑ ĲȠ țĮȜȫįȚȠ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ĲȠ ȕȖȐȜİĲİ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ʌȡȓȗĮ�
� ȉȠ ȘȜİțĲȡȚțȩ țĮȜȫįȚȠ įİȞ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ĲȡȓȕİĲĮȚ ıİ ĮȚȤȝȘȡȑȢ ȖȦȞȚȑȢ Ȓ ȐȜȜĮ ĮȚȤȝȘ-

ȡȐ ĮȞĲȚțİȓȝİȞĮ�

� ȂȘȞ ȕȣșȓȗİĲİ ʌȠĲȑ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ� ĲȠ ĳȚȢ țĮȚ ĲȠ ȘȜİțĲȡȚțȩ țĮȜȫįȚȠ ıİ Ȟİȡȩ Ȓ ȐȜȜĮ 
ȣȖȡȐ� ȃĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ȑȞĮ ȣȖȡȩ ʌĮȞȓ ȖȚĮ ĲȠȞ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȩ ĲȠȣȢ�

� ȂȘȞ ĲȠʌȠșİĲİȓĲİ ĲȘȞ ıȣıțİȣȒ ʌȐȞȦ Ȓ țȠȞĲȐ ıİ ʌȘȖȑȢ șİȡȝȩĲȘĲĮȢ�
� ȉȠ ȥȦȝȓ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ țĮİȓ� īȚ¶ ĮȣĲȩ ĲȠ ȜȩȖȠ� įİȞ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ĲȘ 

ĳȡȣȖĮȞȚȑȡĮ țȐĲȦ Ȓ țȠȞĲȐ Įʌȩ İȪĳȜİțĲĮ ȣȜȚțȐ ȩʌȦȢ ȠȚ țȠȣȡĲȓȞİȢ�
� ȂȘ ȕȐȗİĲİ ʌİȡȚııȩĲİȡİȢ Įʌȩ įȣȠ ĳȑĲİȢ ıİ țȐșİ ȣʌȠįȠȤȒ�
�  ȂȘ ȕȐȗİĲİ ȝȑıĮ ıĲȘ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȚȑȡĮ ĲĮ ȤȑȡȚĮ ıĮȢ Ȓ ȠʌȠȚȠįȒʌȠĲİ ȝİĲĮȜȜȚțȩ ȣȜȚțȩ 

�ȖȚĮ ʌĮȡȐįİȚȖȝĮ ȝĮȤĮȓȡȚĮ Ȓ ĮȜȠȣȝȚȞȩȤĮȡĲȠ��
� ǹȞ ĮʌȠĳĮıȓıİĲİ ȞĮ ʌİĲȐȟİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ� ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ ĲȘȞ ĮȤȡȘıĲİȪıİĲİ țȩȕȠȞĲĮȢ 

ĲȠ țĮȜȫįȚȠ ĲȡȠĳȠįȠıȓĮȢ� ȈȣȞȚıĲȐĲĮȚ İʌȓıȘȢ ȞĮ țĮĲĮıĲȒıİĲİ ĮțȓȞįȣȞĮ ĲĮ ȝȑȡȘ ĲȘȢ 
ıȣıțİȣȒȢ ʌȠȣ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ĮʌȠĲİȜȑıȠȣȞ ʌȘȖȒ țȚȞįȪȞȠȣ� ȚįȚĮȓĲİȡĮ ȖȚĮ ȝȚțȡȐ ʌĮȚįȚȐ 
ʌȠȣ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ʌĮȓȟȠȣȞ ȝİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ�

īȚĮ ĲȘ ıȦıĲȒ įȚȐșİıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ ıȪȝĳȦȞĮ ȝİ ĲȘȞ ǼȣȡȦʌĮȧțȒ ȅįȘȖȓĮ 
��1��1��(Ǽ ıȣȞȚıĲȠȪȝİ ȞĮ įȚĮȕȐıİĲİ ĲȠ İȚįȚțȩ ȑȞĲȣʌȠ ʌȠȣ ʌȡȠȝȘșİȪİĲĮȚ 
ȝĮȗȓ ȝİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ�

$ ȁĮȕȓįİȢ
% ȂȠȤȜȩȢ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮȢ
& ǻİȓțĲȘȢ ȕĮșȝȓįĮȢ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȓıȝĮĲȠȢ
' ȀȠȣȝʌȓ ȖȚĮ ĲȘ ȡȪșȝȚıȘ ĲȘȢ ȕĮșȝȓįĮȢ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȓıȝĮĲȠȢ
( ȀȠȣȝʌȓ ʌĮȪıȘȢ
) ȆȜȒțĲȡȠ ȖȚĮ ȗȑıĲĮȝĮ
* ȆȜȒțĲȡȠ ȖȚĮ ĮʌȩȥȣȟȘ
+ ȆȚĮıĲȡȐțȚĮ ʌİȡȚĲȪȜȚȟȘȢ țĮȜȦįȓȠȣ
, ȈȣȡĲȐȡȚ ȖȚĮ ĲĮ ȥȓȤȠȣȜĮ
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ȂȘ ȕȐȗİĲİ ĲȡȩĳȚȝĮ ʌȠȣ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ıĲȐȟȠȣȞ țĮĲȐ ĲȘ įȚȐȡțİȚĮ ĲȠȣ ȥȘıȓȝĮĲȠȢ� ǼțĲȩȢ Įʌȩ 
ĲȠ ȞĮ țĮĲĮıĲȒıȠȣȞ įȪıțȠȜİȢ ĲȚȢ İȡȖĮıȓİȢ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȠȪ� ȝʌȠȡİȓ țĮȚ ȞĮ ʌȡȠțĮȜȑıȠȣȞ ʌȣȡ-
țĮȖȚȐ� ȆȡȚȞ Įʌȩ țȐșİ ȤȡȒıȘ� țĮșĮȡȓıĲİ ĲȠ ıȣȡĲȐȡȚ ȖȚĮ ĲĮ ȥȓȤȠȣȜĮ Įʌȩ ĲȣȤȩȞ țĮĲȐȜȠȚʌĮ 
ĲȡȠĳȓȝȦȞ Ȓ ȥȓȤȠȣȜĮ�

ȂȘ ȕȐȗİĲİ ıĲȠ İıȦĲİȡȚțȩ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ ʌȚȡȠȪȞȚĮ Ȓ ȐȜȜĮ ıțİȪȘ� ǹȣĲȒ Ș İȞȑȡȖİȚĮ ȝʌȠȡİȓ 
ȞĮ țȐȞİȚ ȗȘȝȚȐ ıĲȚȢ ĮȞĲȚıĲȐıİȚȢ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ țĮȚ ȞĮ ʌȡȠțĮȜȑıİȚ țȓȞįȣȞȠ ȘȜİțĲȡȠʌȜȘȟȓĮȢ�

ȀĮĲȐ ĲȘȞ ʌȡȫĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ ıȣȞȚıĲȐĲĮȚ ȞĮ ĮĳȒıİĲİ ĮȞĮȝȝȑȞȘ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȖȚĮ ȜȓȖĮ ȜİʌĲȐ ȫıĲİ ȞĮ İȟĮ-
ȜİȓȥİĲİ ĲȘ ȝȣȡȦįȚȐ ĲȠȣ ©țĮȚȞȠȪȡȖȚȠȣª� ȉȘȞ ʌȡȫĲȘ ĳȠȡȐ ʌȠȣ șĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ� 
ȣʌȐȡȤİȚ ʌȚșĮȞȩĲȘĲĮ ȞĮ ıȤȘȝĮĲȚıĲİȓ ȜȓȖȠȢ țĮʌȞȩȢ�

1� ǺȐȜĲİ ĲȚȢ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ ȝȑıĮ ıĲȚȢ ȣʌȠįȠȤȑȢ ĲȘȢ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȚȑȡĮȢ� ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȚȢ 
ȜĮȕȓįİȢ �$� ʌȠȣ șĮ ȕȡİȓĲİ ıĲȘ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮ�

�� īȣȡȓıĲİ ĲȠ țȠȣȝʌȓ �'� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȡȣșȝȓıİĲİ ĲȘȞ İʌȚșȣȝȘĲȒ ȕĮșȝȓįĮ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȓıȝĮĲȠȢ
�� ȀĮĲİȕȐıĲİ ĲȠ ȝȠȤȜȩ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮȢ �%��
�� ȂİĲȐ Įʌȩ ȜȓȖĮ ȜİʌĲȐ ȠȜȠțȜȘȡȫȞİĲĮȚ ĲȠ ĳȡȣȖȐȞȚıȝĮ țĮȚ ȠȚ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ �Ȓ ȠȚ ȜĮȕȓįİȢ� İțĲȚȞȐııȠȞĲĮȚ 

ʌȡȠȢ ĲĮ ʌȐȞȦ�
5� ȂİĲȐ ĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ� ʌĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȠ țȠȣȝʌȓ �(� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ıȕȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ�
6� ǺȖȐȜĲİ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ʌȡȓȗĮ� ǹĳĮȚȡȑıĲİ ĲȣȤȩȞ țĮĲȐȜȠȚʌĮ Įʌȩ ĲȠ ıȣȡĲȐȡȚ ȖȚĮ ȥȓȤȠȣȜĮ �,��
�� ȂİĲȐ ĲȘ ȤȡȒıȘ� ıȣȞȚıĲȠȪȝİ ȞĮ ĲȣȜȓȟİĲİ ĲȠ țĮȜȫįȚȠ ȖȪȡȦ Įʌȩ ĲĮ İȚįȚțȐ ʌȚĮıĲȡȐțȚĮ ʌȠȣ ȣʌȐȡȤȠȣȞ 

țȐĲȦ Įʌȩ ĲȘ ȕȐıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ�
īȚĮ ȞĮ ıĲĮȝĮĲȒıİĲİ ıİ ȠʌȠȚĮįȒʌȠĲİ ıĲȚȖȝȒ ĲȠ ĳȡȣȖȐȞȚıȝĮ ʌĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȠ ʌȜȒțĲȡȠ �(��

ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȟİʌĮȖȫıİĲİ țĮĲİȥȣȖȝȑȞİȢ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ�
1� ǺȐȜĲİ ĲȚȢ țĮĲİȥȣȖȝȑȞİȢ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ ȝȑıĮ ıĲȚȢ ȣʌȠįȠȤȑȢ� ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȚȢ 

ȜĮȕȓįİȢ �$� ʌȠȣ șĮ ȕȡİȓĲİ ıĲȘ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮ�
�� īȣȡȓıĲİ ıĲȘ șȑıȘ ©1ª ĲȠ țȠȣȝʌȓ �'� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȡȣșȝȓıİĲİ ĲȘ ȕĮșȝȓįĮ ĳȡȣȖĮȞȓıȝĮĲȠȢ�
�� ȀĮĲİȕȐıĲİ ĲȠ ȝȠȤȜȩ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮȢ  �%��
�� ȆĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȠ ʌȜȒțĲȡȠ �*� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ İȞİȡȖȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮ ĮʌȩȥȣȟȘȢ� ȉȠ ʌȜȒțĲȡȠ ʌĮȡĮȝȑȞİȚ 

ĳȦĲİȚȞȩ ȩıȠ įȚĮȡțİȓ Ș ĮʌȩȥȣȟȘ�
ǹȞ İʌȚșȣȝİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȟİʌĮȖȫıİĲİ țĮȚ ĲĮȣĲȩȤȡȠȞĮ ȞĮ ȥȒıİĲİ ĲȠ ȥȦȝȓ� ȡȣșȝȓıĲİ ĲȠ ĳȡȣȖȐȞȚıȝĮ ıİ 
ȣȥȘȜȩĲİȡİȢ ȕĮșȝȓįİȢ�
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ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ ȗİıĲȐȞİĲİ ĲȚȢ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ�
1� ǺȐȜĲİ ĲȚȢ ĳȑĲİȢ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ ȝȑıĮ ıĲȚȢ ȣʌȠįȠȤȑȢ� ȂʌȠȡİȓĲİ ȞĮ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȚȢ ȜĮȕȓįİȢ �$� ʌȠȣ 

șĮ ȕȡİȓĲİ ıĲȘ ıȣıțİȣĮıȓĮ�
�� ȀĮĲİȕȐıĲİ ĲȠ ȝȠȤȜȩ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮȢ  �%��
�� ȆĮĲȒıĲİ ĲȠ ʌȜȒțĲȡȠ �)� ȖȚĮ ȞĮ İȞİȡȖȠʌȠȚȒıİĲİ ĲȘ ȜİȚĲȠȣȡȖȓĮ ȖȚĮ ȗȑıĲĮȝĮ� ȉȠ ʌȜȒțĲȡȠ ʌĮȡĮȝȑ-

ȞİȚ ĳȦĲİȚȞȩ ȩıȠ įȚĮȡțİȓ ĲȠ ȗȑıĲĮȝĮ ĲȠȣ ȥȦȝȚȠȪ�
ȅ ȤȡȩȞȠȢ ȖȚĮ ĲȠ ȗȑıĲĮȝĮ İȓȞĮȚ ıĲĮșİȡȩȢ țĮȚ įİ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ ĲȡȠʌȠʌȠȚȘșİȓ�

ȉĮțĲȚțȒ ıȣȞĲȒȡȘıȘ țĮȚ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȩȢ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ� ĲȘȞ įȚĮĲȘȡȠȪȞ ıİ ȐȡȚıĲȘ țĮĲȐıĲĮıȘ ȖȚĮ ȝİ-
ȖȐȜȠ ȤȡȠȞȚțȩ įȚȐıĲȘȝĮ�

ǵȜİȢ ȠȚ İȡȖĮıȓİȢ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȠȪ ʌȠȣ ĮȞĮĳȑȡȠȞĲĮȚ ʌĮȡĮțȐĲȦ ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ İțĲİȜȠȪȞĲĮȚ ȝİ ıȕȘ-
ıĲȒ ıȣıțİȣȒ țĮȚ ĮĳȠȪ ȕȖȐȜİĲİ ĲȠ ĳȚȢ Įʌȩ ĲȘȞ ʌȡȓȗĮ�

ǵȜİȢ ȠȚ İȡȖĮıȓİȢ țĮșĮȡȚıȝȠȪ țĮȚ ıȣȞĲȒȡȘıȘȢ� ʌȡȑʌİȚ ȞĮ İțĲİȜȠȪȞĲĮȚ ȩĲĮȞ ȑȤİȚ țȡȣȫıİȚ 
ĲİȜİȓȦȢ Ș ıȣıțİȣȒ�

ȂȘ ȕȣșȓȗİĲİ ĲȘ ȕȐıȘ ıĲȠ Ȟİȡȩ� ȂȘ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ įȚĮȕȡȦĲȚțȐ ĮʌȠȡȡȣʌĮȞĲȚțȐ Ȓ įȚĮȜȪĲİȢ 
ʌȠȣ ȝʌȠȡİȓ ȞĮ țȐȞȠȣȞ ȗȘȝȚȐ ıĲĮ ʌȜĮıĲȚțȐ ȝȑȡȘ�
ȂȘ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚİȓĲİ ʌȠĲȑ ȝİĲĮȜȜȚțȐ țĮȚ ĮȚȤȝȘȡȐ İȡȖĮȜİȓĮ ȖȚĮ ȞĮ țĮșĮȡȓıİĲİ ĲȠ İıȦĲİȡȚțȩ 
ȝȑȡȠȢ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ�

ȂİĲȐ Įʌȩ țȐșİ ȤȡȒıȘ ĲȘȢ ıȣıțİȣȒȢ ĮįİȚȐıĲİ țĮȚ țĮșĮȡȓıĲİ ĲȠ ıȣȡĲȐȡȚ ȖȚĮ ĲĮ ȥȓȤȠȣȜĮ �,��
ȀĮșĮȡȓıĲİ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ ȤȡȘıȚȝȠʌȠȚȫȞĲĮȢ ȑȞĮ ʌĮȞȓ İȜĮĳȡȫȢ ȕȡİȖȝȑȞȠ ȝİ Ȟİȡȩ țĮȚ ȜȓȖİȢ ıĲĮȖȩȞİȢ 
İȞȩȢ ȝȘ įȚĮȕȡȦĲȚțȠȪ ĮʌȠȡȡȣʌĮȞĲȚțȠȪ�
ȈțȠȣʌȓıĲİ ȝİ ĲȠ ȤȑȡȚ ĲȘ ıȣıțİȣȒ�



35

R
U

ɇɟɫɦɨɬɪɹ ɧɚ ɬɨ� ɱɬɨ ɞɚɧɧɨɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɛɵɥɨ ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɨ ɜ ɩɨɥɧɨɦ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚ-
ɧɢɹɦɢ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɭɸɳɢɯ ɟɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɤɢɯ ɧɨɪɦ ɢ ɜɫɟ ɟɝɨ ɩɨɬɟɧɰɢɚɥɶɧɨ ɨɩɚɫɧɵɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɨɛɟɫɩɟɱɟɧɵ 
ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨɣ ɡɚɳɢɬɨɣ� ɜɧɢɦɚɬɟɥɶɧɨ ɨɡɧɚɤɨɦɶɬɟɫɶ ɫ ɧɚɫɬɨɹɳɢɦɢ ɦɟɪɚɦɢ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ ɢ� ɜɨ 
ɢɡɛɟɠɚɧɢɟ ɬɪɚɜɦ ɢ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɣ� ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɫɬɪɨɝɨ ɩɨ ɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ� Ɋɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬ-
ɫɹ ɯɪɚɧɢɬɶ ɞɚɧɧɭɸ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɸ ɜ ɥɟɝɤɨɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɨɦ ɦɟɫɬɟ� ȿɫɥɢ ɜɵ ɪɟɲɢɬɟ ɩɟɪɟɞɚɬɶ ɞɚɧɧɨɟ 
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ ɜ ɞɪɭɝɢɟ ɪɭɤɢ� ɧɟ ɡɚɛɭɞɶɬɟ ɩɟɪɟɞɚɬɶ ɜɦɟɫɬɟ ɫ ɧɢɦ ɢ ɷɬɭ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɸ�

ɉɪɢɛɨɪ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧ ɞɥɹ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɨɡɤɢ� ɩɨɞɨɝɪɟɜɚ ɢ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɯɥɟɛɚ ɢ ɞɪɭɝɢɯ ɫɭɯɢɯ ɩɪɨ-
ɞɭɤɬɨɜ ɩɨɯɨɠɟɣ ɤɨɧɫɢɫɬɟɧɰɢɢ� Ʌɸɛɵɟ ɞɪɭɝɢɟ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɵ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɧɟ ɩɪɟɞɭɫɦɨ-
ɬɪɟɧɵ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɟɦ� ɫɧɢɦɚɸɳɢɦ ɫ ɫɟɛɹ ɜɫɹɤɭɸ ɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɟɧɧɨɫɬɶ ɡɚ ɩɨɫɥɟɞɫɬɜɢɹ ɦɨɝɭɳɢɟ 
ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɭɬɶ ɩɨ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɟ ɬɚɤɨɝɨ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ� ɉɪɢɦɟɧɟɧɢɟ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ ɧɟ ɩɨ 
ɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɸ ɜɥɟɱɟɬ ɡɚ ɫɨɛɨɣ ɨɬɦɟɧɭ ɥɸɛɨɣ ɮɨɪɦɵ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɢ�

-
.

� ɉɪɢɛɨɪ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɞɥɹ ɞɨɦɚɲɧɟɝɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɢ ɧɟ ɞɨɥɠɟɧ 
ɩɪɢɦɟɧɹɬɶɫɹ ɜ ɤɨɦɦɟɪɱɟɫɤɢɯ ɢɥɢ ɩɪɨɦɵɲɥɟɧɧɵɯ ɰɟɥɹɯ�

� Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ� ɟɫɥɢ ɲɧɭɪ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ� ɜɢɥɤɚ ɢɥɢ 
ɫɚɦ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɢɦɟɸɬ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ� Ʌɸɛɨɣ ɪɟɦɨɧɬ� ɜɤɥɸɱɚɹ ɡɚɦɟɧɭ ɲɧɭɪɚ 
ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ� ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɨɫɭɳɟɫɬɜɥɹɬɶɫɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɜ ɚɜɬɨɪɢɡɨɜɚɧɧɨɣ ɫɟɪ-
ɜɢɫɧɨɦ ɰɟɧɬɪɟ ɢɥɢ ɫɟɪɬɢɮɢɰɢɪɨɧɜɚɧɧɵɦɢ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬɚɦɢ� ɜɨ ɢɡɛɟɠɚɧɢɟ 
ɤɚɤɨɝɨ-ɥɢɛɨ ɪɢɫɤɚ�

� ɉɪɢɛɨɪɨɦ ɦɨɝɭɬ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶɫɹ ɞɟɬɢ ɫɬɚɪɲɟ 8 ɥɟɬ ɢɥɢ ɥɢɰɚ ɫ ɨɝɪɚɧɢɱɟɧ-
ɧɵɦɢ ɮɢɡɢɱɟɫɤɢɦɢ� ɫɟɧɫɨɪɧɵɦɢ ɢɥɢ ɭɦɫɬɜɟɧɧɵɦɢ ɜɨɡɦɨɠɧɨɫɬɹɦɢ� ɥɢɛɨ 
ɠɟ ɥɢɰɚ ɫ ɨɬɫɭɬɫɬɜɢɟɦ ɨɩɵɬɚ ɢɥɢ ɭɦɟɧɢɹ ɨɛɪɚɳɟɧɢɹ ɫ ɩɨɞɨɛɧɵɦɢ ɭɫɬɪɨɣ-
ɫɬɜɚɦɢ� ɧɨ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɨɞ ɧɚɛɥɸɞɟɧɢɟɦ ɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɥɢɰɚ�  ɢ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɨɫɥɟ 
ɬɨɝɨ� ɤɚɤ ɢɯ ɩɪɨɢɧɮɨɪɦɢɪɭɸɬ ɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɚɯ ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɦ� ɚ ɬɚɤ-
ɠɟ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɹɬ ɨɛ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɹɯ� ɤɨɬɨɪɵɦ ɨɧɢ ɦɨɝɭɬ ɩɨɞɜɟɪɝɧɭɬɶɫɹ ɜɨ ɜɪɟɦɹ 
ɟɝɨ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ�

� ɇɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɣɬɟ ɞɟɬɹɦ ɢɝɪɚɬɶ ɫ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɨɦ�
� ɗɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ ɲɧɭɪ ɞɨɥɠɟɧ ɜɫɟɝɞɚ ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ ɜɧɟ ɡɨɧɵ ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɨɫɬɢ ɞɥɹ 

ɞɟɬɟɣ ɦɥɚɞɲɟ 8 ɥɟɬ�
� ȼɨ ɢɡɛɟɠɚɧɢɟ ɧɟɫɱɚɫɬɧɵɯ ɫɥɭɱɚɟɜ� ɧɟ ɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɭɩɚɤɨɜɤɭ ɨɬ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɜ 

ɦɟɫɬɚɯ� ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɵɯ ɞɥɹ ɞɟɬɟɣ�

� Ʌɸɛɵɟ� ɧɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɟɧɧɵɟ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɟɦ ɦɨɞɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɦɨɝɭɬ 
ɩɪɢɜɟɫɬɢ ɤ ɩɨɬɟɪɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɨɦ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɢ ɢ ɫɞɟɥɚɬɶ ɧɟɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɵɦ ɟɝɨ ɢɫ-
ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɟɦ�



36

R
U

� ɉɟɪɟɞ ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɟɦ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɤ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɫɟɬɢ ɩɪɨɜɟɪɢɬɶ� ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɟɬ ɥɢ 
ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ� ɭɤɚɡɚɧɧɨɟ ɧɚ ɬɚɛɥɢɱɤɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ� ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɸ ɫɟɬɢ�

� ɉɨɞɤɥɸɱɚɬɶ ɩɢɬɚɸɳɢɣ ɩɪɨɜɨɞ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɤ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɟ ɫ ɡɚɡɟɦɥɟɧɢɟɦ�
� Ⱦɚɠɟ ɤɨɝɞɚ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɧɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧ� ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɜɵɧɭɬɶ ɲɬɟɩɫɟɥɶ ɢɡ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ ɩɟɪɟɞ 

ɬɟɦ� ɤɚɤ ɜɫɬɚɜɢɬɶ ɢɥɢ ɭɛɪɚɬɶ ɨɬɞɟɥɶɧɵɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ� ɚ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɞɥɹ ɨɫɭɳɟɫɬɜɥɟɧɢɹ 
ɱɢɫɬɤɢ�

� ɉɟɪɟɞ ɬɟɦ� ɤɚɤ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ  ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɢɥɢ ɦɚɧɢɩɭɥɢɪɨɜɚɬɶ ɟɝɨ ɜɵɤɥɸɱɚɬɟ-
ɥɹɦɢ� ɚ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɩɪɢɤɚɫɚɬɶɫɹ ɤ ɲɬɟɩɫɟɥɸ ɢ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɚɦ� ɭɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ ɜ ɬɨɦ� ɱɬɨ ɭ 
ȼɚɫ ɯɨɪɨɲɨ ɜɵɬɟɪɬɵ ɪɭɤɢ�

� ȼɵɧɢɦɚɹ ɜɢɥɤɭ ɢɡ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ� ɧɟ ɬɹɧɭɬɶ ɡɚ ɩɪɨɜɨɞ�
� ɇɟ ɞɨɩɭɫɤɚɬɶ ɫɨɩɪɢɤɨɫɧɨɜɟɧɢɹ ɲɧɭɪɚ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ ɫ ɨɫɬɪɵɦɢ ɢ ɪɟɠɭ-

ɳɢɦɢ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɹɦɢ�

� ɇɟ ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɩɨɝɪɭɠɚɬɶ ɤɨɪɩɭɫ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ� ɲɬɟɩɫɟɥɶ ɢ ɩɪɨɜɨɞ  ɜ ɜɨɞɭ 
ɢɥɢ ɞɪɭɝɢɟ ɠɢɞɤɨɫɬɢ� ɞɥɹ ɭɯɨɞɚ ɡɚ ɚɩɩɚɪɚɬɨɦ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɜɥɚɠɧɭɸ 
ɬɤɚɧɶ�

� Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɫɬɚɜɢɬɶ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɧɚ ɝɨɪɹɱɢɟ ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɢ� ɚ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɜɛɥɢɡɢ 
ɢɫɬɨɱɧɢɤɨɜ ɬɟɩɥɚ�

� ɏɥɟɛ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɠɟɱɶ� ɩɨɷɬɨɦɭ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɵ ɧɟ ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɭɫɬɚɧɚɜɥɢɜɚɬɶ ɩɨɞ 
ɢɥɢ ɪɹɞɨɦ ɫ ɥɟɝɤɨ ɜɨɫɩɥɚɦɟɧɹɸɳɢɦɢɫɹ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɚɦɢ� ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ� ɪɹɞɨɦ ɫɨ 
ɲɬɨɪɚɦɢ�

� ɇɟ ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɜ ɨɞɧɭ ɩɪɨɪɟɡɶ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɬɶ ɛɨɥɟɟ ɨɞɧɨɝɨ ɥɨɦɬɹ ɯɥɟɛɚ�
�  Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɬɶ ɜɧɭɬɪɶ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ ɩɚɥɶɰɵ ɢɥɢ ɥɸɛɵɟ ɦɟɬɚɥɥɢɱɟɫɤɢɟ 

ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɵ �ɧɚɩɪɢɦɟɪ� ɧɨɠɢ ɢɥɢ ɚɥɸɦɢɧɢɟɜɭɸ ɮɨɥɶɝɭ��
� ɉɨɫɥɟ ɨɤɨɧɱɚɧɢɹ ɫɪɨɤɚ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ� ɜ ɰɟɥɹɯ ɟɝɨ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɣ ɭɬɢ-

ɥɢɡɚɰɢɢ� ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɨɬɪɟɡɚɬɶ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ ɩɪɨɜɨɞ� ɫɞɟɥɚɜ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɧɟɩɪɢ-
ɝɨɞɧɵɦ ɞɥɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ� Ɋɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɫɥɟɞɢɬɶ ɡɚ ɬɟɦ� ɱɬɨɛɵ ɩɨɬɟɧɰɢɚɥɶ-
ɧɨ ɨɩɚɫɧɵɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɧɟ ɫɬɚɥɢ ɢɝɪɭɲɤɨɣ ɞɥɹ ɞɟɬɟɣ�

Ⱦɥɹ ɨɫɭɳɟɫɬɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɣ ɭɬɢɥɢɡɚɰɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ 
ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦɢ ȿɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɤɨɣ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɵ ��1��1��(8 ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɨɡɧɚɤɨ-
ɦɢɬɶɫɹ ɫ ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɧɨɣ ɤ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɭ ɩɚɦɹɬɤɨɣ�
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$ Ⱦɟɪɠɚɬɟɥɢ
% Ɋɭɱɤɚ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ
& ɂɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɫɬɟɩɟɧɢ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ
' Ɋɭɱɤɚ ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɨɜɤɢ ɪɟɠɢɦɨɜ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ
( Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɫɬɨɩ
) Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɪɚɡɨɝɪɟɜɚ
* Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɨɡɤɢ
+ Ʉɚɛɟɥɶɧɵɣ ɛɚɪɚɛɚɧ
, ɉɨɞɞɨɧ ɞɥɹ ɫɛɨɪɚ ɤɪɨɲɟɤ

ɇɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟɣ ɜ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɟ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɵ� ɫ ɤɨɬɨɪɵɯ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɤɚɩɚɬɶ ɜ ɩɪɨɰɟɫɫɟ ɩɪɢɝɨɬɨɜɥɟ-
ɧɢɹ� ɗɬɨ ɧɟ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɭɫɥɨɠɧɹɟɬ ɩɪɨɰɟɫɫ ɱɢɫɬɤɢ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ� ɧɨ ɬɚɤɠɟ ɢ ɦɨɠɟɬ ɫɬɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɱɢ-
ɧɨɣ ɜɨɡɧɢɤɧɨɜɟɧɢɹ ɜɨɡɝɨɪɚɧɢɹ� Ɋɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɱɢɫɬɢɬɶ ɩɨɞɞɨɧ ɨɬ ɧɚɤɚɩɥɢɜɚɸɳɢɯɫɹ 
ɨɫɬɚɬɤɨɜ ɩɢɳɢ ɢ ɤɪɨɲɟɤ ɩɟɪɟɞ ɤɚɠɞɵɦ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟɦ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ�

Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɬɶ ɜɧɭɬɪɶ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ ɜɢɥɤɢ ɢ ɞɪɭɝɢɟ ɫɬɨɥɨɜɵɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɵ� ɉɨɞɨɛɧɵɟ 
ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɦɨɝɭɬ ɫɬɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɨɣ ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ ɧɚɝɪɟɜɚɬɟɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɷɥɟɦɟɧɬɚ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɢ 
ɩɪɢɜɟɫɬɢ ɤ ɩɨɪɚɠɟɧɢɸ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɦ ɬɨɤɨɦ�

ɉɪɢ ɩɟɪɜɨɦ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɟɬɫɹ ɩɨɞɟɪɠɚɬɶ ɟɝɨ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɧɵɦ ɜ ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ 
ɧɟɫɤɨɥɶɤɢɯ ɦɢɧɭɬ ɞɥɹ ɜɵɜɟɬɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ �ɧɨɜɨɝɨ� ɡɚɩɚɯɚ� ɉɪɢ ɩɟɪɜɨɦ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ 
ɦɨɠɟɬ ɩɪɨɢɡɨɣɬɢ ɧɟɛɨɥɶɲɨɟ ɜɵɞɟɥɟɧɢɟ ɞɵɦɚ�

1� ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɢ ɯɥɟɛɚ ɜ ɩɪɨɪɟɡɢ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ� Ɇɨɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɟɥɢ �$�� ɜɯɨɞɹɳɢɟ 
ɜ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɬ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ�

�� ɉɨɜɟɪɧɢɬɟ ɪɭɱɤɭ �'� ɞɥɹ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɢ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨɣ ɫɬɟɩɟɧɢ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɢɬɶ ɪɭɱɤɭ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ �%��
�� ɑɟɪɟɡ ɧɟɫɤɨɥɶɤɨ ɦɢɧɭɬ ɩɪɨɰɟɫɫ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɯɥɟɛɚ ɡɚɜɟɪɲɢɬɫɹ ɢ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɢ �ɢɥɢ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɟɥɢ� 

ɩɨɞɩɪɵɝɧɭɬ ɜɜɟɪɯ�
5� ɉɨɫɥɟ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɧɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �(� ɞɥɹ ɜɵɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ�
6� Ɉɬɫɨɟɞɢɧɢɬɶ ɩɪɨɜɨɞ ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ ɢɡ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ ɬɨɤɚ� ɍɞɚɥɢɬɟ ɧɚɤɨɩɢɜɲɢɟɫɹ ɨɫɬɚɬɤɢ ɩɢɳɢ ɢɡ ɩɨɞ-

ɞɨɧɚ ɞɥɹ ɫɛɨɪɚ ɤɪɨɲɟɤ �,��
�� ɉɨ ɡɚɜɟɪɲɟɧɢɢ ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ ɜɨɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟɫɶ ɝɧɟɡɞɚɦɢ ɞɥɹ ɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɹ ɲɧɭɪɚ �+� ɞɥɹ ɡɚɜɨɪɚɱɢɜɚ-

ɧɢɹ ɲɧɭɪɚ ɜɨɤɪɭɝ ɨɫɧɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ�
ɇɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �(� ɞɥɹ ɨɫɬɚɧɨɜɤɢ ɩɪɨɰɟɫɫɚ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɜ ɧɭɠɧɵɣ ɦɨɦɟɧɬ�
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Ɇɨɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɞɥɹ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɚɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɡɚɦɨɪɨɠɟɧɧɵɯ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɨɜ ɯɥɟɛɚ�
1� ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɢ ɡɚɦɨɪɨɠɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɯɥɟɛɚ ɜ ɩɪɨɪɟɡɢ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ� Ɇɨɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɟ-

ɥɢ �$�� ɜɯɨɞɹɳɢɟ ɜ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɬ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ�
�� ɉɨɜɟɪɧɢɬɟ ɪɭɱɤɭ �'� ɞɥɹ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɢ ɫɬɟɩɟɧɢ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ ɞɨ ɨɬɦɟɬɤɢ �1��
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɢɬɶ ɪɭɱɤɭ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ �%��
�� ɧɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �*� ɞɥɹ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɚɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ� Ʉɥɚɜɢɲɚ ɛɭɞɟɬ ɝɨɪɟɬɶ ɜ 

ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ ɜɫɟɝɨ ɩɟɪɢɨɞɚ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɚɠɢɜɚɧɢɹ�
ȿɫɥɢ ɯɨɬɢɬɟ ɪɚɡɦɨɪɚɠɢɜɚɬɶ ɢ ɨɞɧɨɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɬɶ ɯɥɟɛ� ɨɬɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɭɣɬɟ ɬɨɫɬɟɪ ɧɚ 
ɛɨɥɟɟ ɜɵɫɨɤɭɸ ɫɬɟɩɟɧɶ ɩɨɞɠɚɪɢɜɚɧɢɹ�

Ɇɨɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɞɨɝɪɟɜɚ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɨɜ ɯɥɟɛɚ�
1� ȼɫɬɚɜɶɬɟ ɥɨɦɬɢɤɢ ɯɥɟɛɚ ɜ ɩɪɨɪɟɡɢ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ� Ɇɨɠɧɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɞɟɪɠɚɬɟɥɢ �$�� ɜɯɨɞɹɳɢɟ 

ɜ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɬ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ�
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɢɬɶ ɪɭɱɤɭ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ �%��
�� ɧɚɠɦɢɬɟ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �)� ɞɥɹ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ ɩɨɞɨɝɪɟɜɚ� Ʉɥɚɜɢɲɚ ɛɭɞɟɬ ɝɨɪɟɬɶ ɜ ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ 

ɜɫɟɝɨ ɩɟɪɢɨɞɚ ɩɨɞɨɝɪɟɜɚ�
ȼɪɟɦɹ ɞɥɹ ɩɨɞɨɝɪɟɜɚ ɨɛɵɱɧɨ ɩɪɟɞɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɨ ɢ ɟɝɨ ɧɟɥɶɡɹ ɩɨɦɟɧɹɬɶ�

ɉɪɢ ɭɫɥɨɜɢɢ ɫɜɨɟɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨɣ ɱɢɫɬɤɢ ɢ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɟɧɢɹ ɩɪɨɮɢɥɚɤɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ ɦɟɪɨɩɪɢɹɬɢɣ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢ-
ɪɭɟɬɫɹ ɷɮɮɟɤɬɢɜɧɨɟ ɟɝɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ ɜ ɬɟɱɟɧɢɟ ɞɥɢɬɟɥɶɧɨɝɨ ɩɟɪɢɨɞɚ ɜɪɟɦɟɧɢ�

Ʌɸɛɵɟ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɩɨ ɨɱɢɫɬɤɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɬɶɫɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɪɢ ɩɨɥɧɨɦ ɟɝɨ ɜɵ-
ɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɢ ɢɡ ɫɟɬɢ ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�

Ʌɸɛɵɟ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɹ ɩɨ ɨɱɢɫɬɤɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɞɨɥɠɧɵ ɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɬɶɫɹ ɬɨɥɶɤɨ ɩɪɢ ɩɨɥɧɨɦ ɟɝɨ ɨɯ-
ɥɚɠɞɟɧɢɢ�

Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɩɨɝɪɭɠɚɬɶ ɩɨɞɫɬɚɜɤɭ ɜ ɜɨɞɭ� ɇɟ ɪɚɡɪɟɲɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɚɝɪɟɫɫɢɜɧɵɟ 
ɱɢɫɬɹɳɢɟ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɚ ɢɥɢ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɚ� ɫɨɞɟɪɠɚɳɢɟ ɪɚɫɬɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɢ� ɩɨɬɨɦɭ ɱɬɨ ɨɧɢ ɦɨɝɭɬ 
ɩɨɜɪɟɞɢɬɶ ɩɥɚɫɬɦɚɫɫɨɜɵɟ ɞɟɬɚɥɢ�
Ɂɚɩɪɟɳɚɟɬɫɹ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ ɦɟɬɚɥɥɢɱɟɫɤɢɟ ɫɬɨɥɨɜɵɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɵ ɞɥɹ ɱɢɫɬɤɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɢɡ-
ɧɭɬɪɢ�

ɉɨɫɥɟ ɤɚɠɞɨɝɨ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɧɟɨɛɯɨɞɢɦɨ ɜɫɟ ɜɵɬɚɳɢɬɶ ɢɡ ɩɨɞɞɨɧɚ ɞɥɹ ɤɪɨɲɟɤ ɢ 
ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢɬɶ ɟɝɨ �,��
Ⱦɥɹ ɱɢɫɬɤɢ ɩɪɢɛɨɪɚ ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟ ɜɥɚɠɧɭɸ ɦɹɝɤɭɸ ɬɤɚɧɶ� ɫɥɟɝɤɚ ɫɦɨɱɟɧɧɭɸ ɜ ɜɨɞɟ ɫ ɪɚɫɬɜɨ-
ɪɟɧɧɵɦɢ ɜ ɧɟɣ ɧɟɫɤɨɥɶɤɢɦɢ ɤɚɩɥɹɦɢ ɦɹɝɤɨɝɨ ɦɨɸɳɟɝɨ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɚ�
ȼɵɬɪɢɬɟ ɩɪɢɛɨɪ ɧɚɫɭɯɨ ɜɪɭɱɧɭɸ�

Ⱦɚɬɚ ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɭɤɚɡɚɧɚ ɧɚ ɤɨɪɩɭɫɟ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ ɜ ɡɚɲɢɮɪɨɜɚɧɧɨɦ ɜɢɞɟ 61 ZN�\UDEFGHIJ� 
ɝɞɟ ZN ± ɧɟɞɟɥɹ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɚ



39

R
U

\U ± ɝɨɞ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɚ
DEFGHIJ ± ɫɟɪɢɣɧɵɣ ɧɨɦɟɪ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ

ɋɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɟɬ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɹɦ  
ɌɊ Ɍɋ ������11 ©Ɉ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɢɡɤɨɜɨɥɶɬɧɨɝɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɨɜɚɧɢɹ� ɭɬɜɟɪɠɞɟɧ Ɋɟɲɟɧɢɟɦ Ʉɨ-
ɦɢɫɫɢɢ Ɍɚɦɨɠɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɫɨɸɡɚ ʋ�68 ɨɬ 16 ɚɜɝɭɫɬɚ ��11 ɝɨɞɚ 
ɌɊ Ɍɋ ������11 ©ɗɥɟɤɬɪɨɦɚɝɧɢɬɧɚɹ ɫɨɜɦɟɫɬɢɦɨɫɬɶ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢɯ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜª� ɭɬɜɟɪɠɞɟɧ Ɋɟɲɟ-
ɧɢɟɦ Ʉɨɦɢɫɫɢɢ Ɍɚɦɨɠɟɧɧɨɝɨ ɫɨɸɡɚ ʋ8�� ɨɬ � ɞɟɤɚɛɪɹ ��11 ɝɨɞɚ 
ɂɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ ɨ ɫɟɪɬɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɢ ɜ ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɢ ɤ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɨɦɭ ɬɚɥɨɧɭ ɢ�ɢɥɢ ɧɚ ɭɩɚɤɨɜɤɟ ɢɡɞɟ-
ɥɢɹ�

���-���%a - 5��6�Ƚɰ  - 685-815ȼɬ - Ʉɥɚɫɫ , ± ,3;�
ɋɞɟɥɚɧɨ ɜ Ʉɢɬɚɟ

ɂɦɩɨɪɬɟɪ� ɈɈɈ ©Ɇɟɞɢɚɬɟɯª�  
ɘɪɢɞɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ ɚɞɪɟɫ�1����6� ɝɨɪɨɞ Ɇɨɫɤɜɚ� ɭɥɢɰɚ  ɋɚɞɨɜɚɹ-Ɍɪɢɭɦɮɚɥɶɧɚɹ� ɞɨɦ 16� ɫɬɪɨɟ-
ɧɢɟ  �� ɉɈɆ� ,� ɄɈɆ � 
Ɏɚɤɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ ɚɞɪɟɫ�11���8� ɝ� Ɇɨɫɤɜɚ� ɭɥ� ɍɫɚɱɟɜɚ� ɞ���� ɤɨɪɩɭɫ �� ɩɨɦ�,,� ɤɨɦ��

?ɂɡɝɨɬɨɜɢɬɟɥɶ�  'H¶ /RQJKL $SSOLDQFHV 6UO �©Ⱦɟɥɨɧɝɢ Ⱥɩɩɥɚɟɧɫɢɫ ɋɊɅª  Ⱥɞɪɟɫ� 5��1� ɂɬɚɥɢɹ�  
Ɏɥɨɪɟɧɰɢɹ� Ʉɚɦɩɢ Ȼɢɡɟɧɰɢɨ� ȼɢɚ ɋ� Ʉɭɢɪɢɤɨ ����

ɋɩɢɫɨɤ ɨɪɝɚɧɢɡɚɰɢɣ� ɭɩɨɥɧɨɦɨɱɟɧɧɵɯ ɢɡɝɨɬɨɜɢɬɟɥɟɦ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɭ ɫ ɩɪɟɬɟɧɡɢɹɦɢ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟ-
ɥɟɣ ɢ ɫɟɪɜɢɫɧɵɦ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɟɦ� ɪɚɡɦɟɳɟɧ ɧɚ ɫɚɣɬɟ� KWWS���ZZZ�DULHWH�QHW�UX�DVVLVWDQFH 
Ƚɨɪɹɱɚɹ ɥɢɧɢɹ $ULHWH ���15165611

Ɍɨɜɚɪ ɩɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɟɬɫɹ ɜ ɫɨɛɪɚɧɧɨɦ ɜɢɞɟ� ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɶɧɵɯ ɬɪɟɛɨɜɚɧɢɣ ɤ ɩɟɪɟɜɨɡɤɟ ɢ ɯɪɚɧɟɧɢɸ ɧɟ  
ɭɫɬɚɧɨɜɥɟɧɨ�
ɍɬɢɥɢɡɢɪɨɜɚɬɶ ɜ ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɢ ɫ ɡɚɤɨɧɨɞɚɬɟɥɶɫɬɜɨɦ ɦɟɫɬɚ ɪɟɚɥɢɡɚɰɢɢ�

Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɵɣ ɫɪɨɤ � ɝɨɞɚ� ɋɪɨɤ ɫɥɭɠɛɵ ɢɡɞɟɥɢɹ � ɝɨɞɚ�

ɂɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ ɨ ɫɟɪɬɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɢ ɜ ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɢ ɤ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɨɦɭ ɬɚɥɨɧɭ ɢ�ɢɥɢ ɧɚ ɭɩɚɤɨɜɤɟ ɢɡɞɟ-
ɥɢɹ� 



40

A
R

 بخصوص هذا الدليل
على الرغم من أن الأجهزة مصنوعة حسب المقاييس المحددة من قبل مجموعة الدول الأوروبية، ومحميّة في جميع 

الأجزاء التي ممكن أن تشكل مصدر للخطر، يجب قراءة هذه التنبيهات بحرص واستعمال الجهاز فقط للغرض الذي 
صنع من أجله، لمنع وقوع الحوادث والأضرار. احتفظ بهذا الكتيّب للاطلاع عليه في المستقبل وعند الحاجة. أرفق هذه 

التعليمات مع الجهاز في حالة بيعه أو إهدائه للغير.

الغرض من الجهاز
 يجب استعمال هذا الجهاز من أجل تذويب الثلج وتسخين وتحميص شرائح الخبز ومواد غذائية جافّة أخرى ذات قوام 

مشابه.. لا يتحمل الصانع أي مسئولية عن الأضرار الناتجة عن استعمال الجهاز بطريقة غير لائقة. زيادة على ذلك، 
يؤدي الاستعمال الغير لائق للجهاز إلى إبطال شهادة الضمان، مهما كانت صيغتها.

تنبيهات الأمان
اقرأ بحرص التعليمات قبل الاستعمال.

تم تصميم هذا الجهاز فقط للاستعمال الخاص، وبالتالي فهو غير مناسب للاستعمال التجاري أو الصناعي.  •
لا تستعمل الجهاز إذا كان الكبل أو القابس الكهربائي متلفان أو إذا كان الجهاز نفسه متلف.. جميع أعمال التصليح،   •
بما فيها استبدال الكبل الكهربائي، يجب أن تتم فقط من قبل مركز الرعاية أو فنيّيين مخوّلين، لتلاشي وقوع أي خطر.

 خطر على الأطفال
يمكن استعمال هذا الجهاز من قبل الأطفال الذين تزيد أعمارهم عن 8 سنوات أو من قبل الأشخاص اللذين لا يملكون   •
كامل قواهم الفيزيائية أو الحسّية أو العقلية أو ليس لديهم خبرة أو معرفة بالجهاز، شرط أن يتم متابعتهم والإشراف 

عليهم من قبل شخص مسؤول أو إذا استلموا واستوعبوا التعليمات والأخطار القائمة أثناء استعمال الجهاز.
يجب عدم السماح للأطفال باللعب بالجهاز.  •

يجب حفظ الجهاز والكبل الكهربائي بعيداً عن الأطفال الذين تقل أعمارهم عن 8 سنوات.  •
لا تترك مواد التغليف في متناول الأطفال، لأنها تشكل مصدر خطر عليهم.  •

 خطر بسبب الكهرباء
يمكن أن تؤدي التعديلات التي تتم على هذا الجهاز وغير مرخصة من قبل الصانع، إلى إبطال سلامة وأمان استعماله   •

من قبل المستخدم.
قبل توصيل الجهاز بالكهرباء تأكد أن الفولت المبين على بطاقة المعلومات مطابق لفولت الشبكة الكهربائية.  •

أوصل الجهاز دائما بمأخذ كهربائي أرضي.  •
•  أفصل القابس عن المأخذ الكهربائي، حتى عندما يكون الجهاز متوقف عن العمل، قبل إدخال أو إبعاد الأجزاء المنفردة أو 

قبل القيام بعملية التنظيف.
تحقق دائما من أن تكون يداك جافة قبل الاستعمال أو تعديل المفتاح الكهربائي المتواجد على الجهاز أو القيام بلمس   •

القابس و التوصيلات الكهربائية.
لا تفصل القابس عن المأخذ الكهربائي من خلال شدّ الكبل.  •

لا تترك كبل التغذية الكهربائية مقابل حواف أو أجزاء حادة، خوفا من تعرضه للتلف.  •

   خطر إلحاق أضرار مادية
لا تغمر مطلقا جسم المنتج أو القابس أو الكبل الكهربائي في الماء أو السوائل الأخرى. استعمل قطعة قماش رطبة   •

للتنظيف.
لا تضع الجهاز فوق أو بالقرب من مصادر الحرارة.  •

•  يمكن أن يشتعل الخبز، ولذلك يجب عدم استعمال محمصة الخبز تحت أو بمحاذاة مواد قابلة للاشتعال مثل الستائر.
•  لا تضع أكثر من شريحتين خبز في كل شقّ.
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لا تضع اليدين أو أي نوع من المواد المعدنية (على سبيل المثال سكاكين أو ورق قصدير) داخل محمصة الخبز.  •
عند التخلص من هذا الجهاز بشكل نهائي، يجب العمل على منع استعماله من خلال قص كبل التغذية الكهربائية. زيادة على   •

ذلك، يجب اتخاذ التدابير اللازمة، بحيث لا تشكل بعض أجزاء من الجهاز خطر على الأطفال في حالة اللعب به.
للتخلص من المنتج بالشكل الصحيح، وحسب ما تنص عليه التعليمات الأوروبية رقم EU/2012/19 ، يرجى 

قراءة الورقة الخاصة لهذا الغرض والمرفقة مع المنتج.

احتفظ دائما بهذه التعليمات

مواصفات الجهاز
كمّاشات   A

رافعة التشغيل  B
مؤشر مستوى التحميص  C

قبضة لتعديل مستوى التحميص  D
زر التوقف  E

زر وظيفة التسخين  F
زر وظيفة تذويب الثلج  G

بكرة لفّ الكبل  H
صندوق تجميع فتات الخبز  I

تنبيهات العمل

لا تستعمل شرائح خبز رقيقة جدا أو مكسورة.

لا تضع مواد غذائية كبيرة الحجم.

تنبيه
لا تضع مواد غذائية يمكن أن تنقط ماء أثناء عملية الطهي. لأنها بالإضافة إلى زيادة صعوبة التنظيف، يمكن أن 

تولد حريق  .  نظّف صندوق تجميع فتات الخبز من مخلفات الطعام أو فتات الخبز قبل استعمال الجهاز.

خطر التعرض إلى صدمة كهربائية
لا تدخل شوك أو أدوات أخرى داخل الجهاز .  يمكن ان تؤدي هذه العملية إلى تلف مقاومات الجهاز وخلق 

خطر وقوع صدمة كهربائية.

الاستعمال لأول مرة
عند استعمال الجهاز لأول مرة، ينصح بتشغيله لبضع دقائق من أجل التخلص من رائحة "الجديد". تصُدر المكواة قليل 

من الدخان عند استعمال الجهاز لأول مرة.

كيفية إعداد التوست
أدخل شرائح الخبز في شقوق محمصة الخبز.  يمكن استعمال الكمّاشات (A) الموردّة مع الجهاز.  (1

لفّ القبضة (D) من أجل ضبط مستوى التحميص المطلوب  (2
.(B) أهبط رافعة الإشعال  (3

بعد بضع دقائق تنتهي عملية التحميص ويتم طرد شرائح الخبز (أو الكماشات) باتجاه الأعلى .  (4
عند الانتهاء من الاستعمال، اضغط على الزرّ (E) من أجل إطفاء الجهاز.  (5

.(I) أفصل كبل التغذية الكهربائية عن المأخذ الكهربائي.  أبعد المخلّفات المتواجدة في صندوق تجميع فتات الخبز  (6
عند الانتهاء من الاستعمال، ينصح باستعمال بكرة لف الكبل (H) من اجل لف الكبل حول قاعدة الجهاز.  (7
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اضغط على الزرّ (E) من اجل إيقاف التحميص في أي لحظة.

وظيفة تذويب الثلج
يمكنكم استعمال الجهاز من أجل تذويب الثلج عن شرائح الخبز المجمّد.

أدخل شرائح الخبز المجمّدة داخل الشقوق.  يمكن استعمال الكمّاشات (A) الموردّة مع الجهاز.  (1
لفّ القبضة (D) من اجل ضبط مستوى التحميص على الوضعية "1".  (2

.(B) أهبط رافعة الإشعال  (3
اضغط على الزرّ (G) من أجل تفعيل وظيفة التسخين.  يبقى الزرّ مضيء طيلة مدة تذويب الثلج.  (4

إذا أردت تذويب الثلج وطهي الخبز في نفس الأوان، اضبط عملية التحميص على مستويات عالية.

وظيفة التسخين
يمكنكم استعمال الجهاز لتسخين شرائح الخبز.

أدخل شرائح الخبز داخل الشقوق.  يمكن استعمال الكمّاشات (A) الموردّة مع الجهاز.  (1
.(B) أهبط رافعة الإشعال  (2

اضغط على الزرّ (F) من أجل تفعيل وظيفة التسخين.  يبقى الزرّ مشعّ طيلة مدة التسخين.  (3
مدة التسخين ثابتة ولا يمكن تغييرها.

التنظيف والصيانة
يتم الحفاظ على كفاءة الجهاز لفترة طويلة من الوقت من خلال عمليات التنظيف والصيانة المنتظمة.

خطر التعرض إلى صدمة كهربائية
يجب القيام بجميع عمليات التنظيف المبينة لاحقا، عندما يكون الجهاز مطفأ وبعد فصل القابس الكهربائي عن 

المأخذ الكهربائي.

تنبيه – خطر الاحتراق
يجب القيام بأي عملية تنظيف أو صيانة عندما يكون الجهاز بارد بشكل تام.

تنبيه – خطر إلحاق أضرار مادية
لا تغطس القاعدة داخل الماء. لا تستعمل منظفّات قويةّ أو مذيبات يمكن أن تؤدي إلى تلف البلاستيك.

لا تستعمل مطلقاً أدوات معدنية ومدببّة من أجل تنظيف الأجزاء الداخلية للجهاز.

.(X) بعد كل استعمال، فرّغ ونظفّ صندوق تجميع فتات الخبز
نظّف الجهاز من خلال استعمال قطعة قماش رطبة وغير حاكّة، بعد أن ترطبها بشكل خفيف بالماء وبقطرات قليلة من 

منظفّ غير قوي.
 جفّف الجهاز باليد.
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ɉɨɩɪɢ ɬɟ� ɳɨ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨʀ ɜɢɝɨɬɨɜɥɟɧɧɿ ɭ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɧɨɫɬɿ ɞɨ ɧɚɥɟɠɧɢɯ ɞɿɸɱɢɯ ɽɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɶɤɢɯ ɫɬɚɧ-
ɞɚɪɬɿɜ ɬɚ ɦɚɸɬɶ ɡɚɯɢɫɬ ɭ ɜɫɿɯ ɩɨɬɟɧɰɿɣɧɨ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɢɯ ɦɿɫɰɹɯ� ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɨ ɭɜɚɠɧɨ ɩɪɨɱɢɬɚɬɢ 
ɡɚɫɬɟɪɟɠɟɧɧɹ ɿ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɜɢɤɥɸɱɧɨ ɡɚ ɩɪɢɡɧɚɱɟɧɧɹɦ ɳɨɛ ɭɧɢɤɧɭɬɢ ɧɟɳɚɫ-
ɧɢɯ ɜɢɩɚɞɤɿɜ ɬɚ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɶ� Ɂɛɟɪɿɝɚɣɬɟ ɰɟɣ ɩɨɫɿɛɧɢɤ ɭ ɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɨɦɭ ɦɿɫɰɿ ɞɥɹ ɤɨɧɫɭɥɶɬɚɰɿɣ ɭ 
ɦɚɣɛɭɬɧɶɨɦɭ� Ɂɚ ɧɚɦɿɪɭ ɩɟɪɟɞɚɬɢ ɰɟɣ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɿɧɲɨɦɭ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɱɭ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɿɹ ɩɨɜɢɧɧɚ ɫɭ-
ɩɪɨɜɨɞɠɭɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ�

ɉɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɞɥɹ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɠɟɧɧɹ� ɩɿɞɿɝɪɿɜɭ ɬɚ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɫɤɢɛɨɤ ɯɥɿɛɚ� ɚ 
ɬɚɤɨɠ ɿɧɲɢɯ ɫɭɯɢɯ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɿɜ ɩɨɞɿɛɧɨʀ ɤɨɧɫɢɫɬɟɧɰɿʀ� ɍ ɪɚɡɿ ɛɭɞɶ ɹɤɨɝɨ ɿɧɲɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ 
ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ� ɬɨɛɬɨ ɧɟ ɡɚ ɩɪɢɡɧɚɱɟɧɧɹɦ� ɜɢɪɨɛɧɢɤ ɧɟ ɧɟɫɟ ɧɿɹɤɨʀ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɚɥɶɧɨɫɬɿ ɡɚ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɟɧɿ 
ɰɢɦ ɡɛɢɬɤɢ� ɇɟɧɚɥɟɠɧɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ ɫɤɚɫɨɜɭɽ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿɸ ɭ ɜɫɿɯ ʀʀ ɩɪɨɹɜɚɯ�

� Ⱦɚɧɢɣ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ ɩɪɢɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɣ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɿ ɜɢɤɥɸɱɧɨ ɞɥɹ ɩɪɢɜɚɬɧɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ 
ɿ ɬɨɦɭ ɽ ɧɟɩɪɢɞɚɬɧɢɦ ɞɥɹ ɩɪɨɦɢɫɥɨɜɢɯ ɚɛɨ ɩɪɨɮɟɫɿɣɧɢɯ ɰɿɥɟɣ�

� ɇɟ ɜɢɤɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ� ɹɤɳɨ ɲɧɭɪ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɚɛɨ ɲɬɟɩɫɟɥɶ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɠɟɧɨ� 
ɚɛɨ ɹɤɳɨ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ ɧɟɫɩɪɚɜɧɢɣ� ɍɫɿ ɪɟɦɨɧɬɧɿ ɪɨɛɨɬɢ� ɜɤɥɸɱɚɸɱɢ ɡɚɦɿɧɭ ɤɚ-
ɛɟɥɸ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ� ɩɨɜɢɧɧɿ ɜɢɤɨɧɭɜɚɬɢɫɹ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɫɟɪɜɿɫɧɢɦ ɰɟɧɬɪɨɦ ɚɛɨ ɭɩɨɜ-
ɧɨɜɚɠɟɧɢɦɢ ɬɟɯɧɿɤɚɦɢ� ɡ ɬɢɦ ɳɨɛ ɭɧɢɤɧɭɬɢ ɛɭɞɶ-ɹɤɨɝɨ ɪɢɡɢɤɭ�

� ɉɪɢɥɚɞ ɦɨɠɟ ɛɭɬɢ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɢɣ ɞɿɬɶɦɢ ɫɬɚɪɲɟ 8 ɪɨɤɿɜ� ɨɫɨɛɚɦɢ ɡ 
ɨɛɦɟɠɟɧɢɦɢ ɮɿɡɢɱɧɢɦɢ� ɫɟɧɫɨɪɧɢɦɢ ɚɛɨ ɪɨɡɭɦɨɜɢɦɢ ɦɨɠɥɢɜɨɫɬɹɦɢ� 
ɨɫɨɛɢ� ɹɤɿ ɧɟ ɦɚɸɬɶ ɞɨɫɬɚɬɧɶɨɝɨ ɞɨɫɜɿɞɭ ɱɢ ɡɧɚɧɶ� ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɬɢɫɹ 
ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɽɦ ɥɢɲɟ ɹɤɳɨ ɩɟɪɟɛɭɜɚɸɬɶ ɩɿɞ ɧɚɝɥɹɞɨɦ ɚɛɨ ɧɚɜɱɟɧɿ ɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨ 
ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɬɢɫɶ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɽɦ ɿ ɭɫɜɿɞɨɦɥɸɸɬɶ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɤɭ ɜɿɞ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨɝɨ 
ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ�

� Ⱦɿɬɢ ɧɟ ɩɨɜɢɧɧɿ ɝɪɚɬɢɫɹ ɡ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɨɦ ɚɛɨ ɣɨɝɨ ɤɨɦɩɨɧɟɧɬɚɦɢ�
� ɉɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɬɚ ɤɚɛɟɥɶ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɩɨɜɢɧɧɿ ɛɭɬɢ ɧɟɞɨɫɬɭɩɧɢɦɢ ɞɥɹ ɞɿɬɟɣ� ɹɤɿ ɦɨ-

ɥɨɞɲɿ 8 ɪɨɤɿɜ�
� ȿɥɟɦɟɧɬɢ ɭɩɚɤɨɜɤɢ ɧɟ ɩɨɜɢɧɧɿ ɡɚɥɢɲɚɬɢɫɹ ɩɨɪɭɱ ɡ ɞɿɬɶɦɢ� ɨɫɤɿɥɶɤɢ ɜɨɧɢ ɽ 

ɩɨɬɟɧɰɿɣɧɢɦɢ ɞɠɟɪɟɥɚɦɢ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɤɢ�

� Ȼɭɞɶ-ɹɤɿ ɡɦɿɧɢ� ɡɪɨɛɥɟɧɿ ɡ ɰɢɦ ɜɢɪɨɛɨɦ� ɳɨ ɹɜɧɨ ɧɟ ɞɨɡɜɨɥɟɧɿ ɜɢɪɨɛɧɢɤɨɦ� 
ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɩɪɢɡɜɟɫɬɢ ɞɨ ɜɬɪɚɬɢ ɣɨɝɨ ɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨɫɬɿ ɿ ɝɚɪɚɧɬɿɣ ɣɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ 
ɤɨɪɢɫɬɭɜɚɱɟɦ�

� ɉɟɪɟɞ ɩɿɞɤɥɸɱɟɧɧɹɦ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ ɞɨ ɦɟɪɟɠɿ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɩɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɶ� ɳɨ 
ɜɤɚɡɚɧɚ ɧɚ ɬɚɛɥɢɱɰɿ ɧɚɩɪɭɝɚ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɚɽ ɧɚɩɪɭɡɿ ɥɨɤɚɥɶɧɨʀ ɦɟɪɟɠɿ ɠɢɜɥɟɧ-
ɧɹ�

� Ɂɚɜɠɞɢ ɩɿɞɤɥɸɱɚɣɬɟ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ ɞɨ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ ɡ ɡɚɡɟɦɥɟɧɧɹɦ�
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� ɇɚɜɿɬɶ ɤɨɥɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɧɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɽɬɶɫɹ� ɧɟɨɛɯɿɞɧɨ ɜɿɞ¶ɽɞɧɚɬɢ ɜɢɥɤɭ ɜɿɞ ɟɥɟɤ-
ɬɪɢɱɧɨʀ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ� ɩɟɪɲ ɧɿɠ ɡɛɢɪɚɬɢ ɚɛɨ ɪɨɡɛɢɪɚɬɢ ɣɨɝɨ ɞɟɬɚɥɿ ɿ ɩɪɢɫɬɭɩɚɬɢ ɞɨ 
ɱɢɳɟɧɧɹ�

� ɉɟɪɟɞ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹɦ ɚɛɨ ɪɟɝɭɥɸɜɚɧɧɹ ɩɟɪɟɦɢɤɚɱɿɜ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɿ� ɚɛɨ ɩɟɪɲ 
ɧɿɠ ɬɨɪɤɚɬɢɫɹ ɞɨ ɪɨɡ
ɽɦɿɜ ɡ
ɽɞɧɚɧɧɹ ɿ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ� ɩɟɪɟɤɨɧɚɣɬɟɫɹ� ɳɨ ɜɚɲɿ 
ɪɭɤɢ ɫɭɯɿ�

� Ɂɚɛɨɪɨɧɹɽɬɶɫɹ ɜɢɬɹɝɚɬɢ ɜɢɥɤɭ ɡ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɨʀ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ� ɬɹɝɧɭɱɢ ʀʀ ɡɚ ɤɚɛɟɥɶ�
� ɇɟ ɡɚɥɢɲɚɣɬɟ ɤɚɛɟɥɶ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɩɨɛɥɢɡɭ ɜɿɞ ɝɨɫɬɪɢɯ ɤɪɚʀɜ ɚɛɨ ɱɚɫɬɢɧ�

� ɇɟ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɡɚɧɭɪɸɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ� ɜɢɥɤɭ ɚɛɨ ɲɧɭɪ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɭ ɜɨɞɭ ɱɢ ɿɧɲɿ 
ɪɿɞɢɧɢ� ɑɢɫɬɿɬɶ ʀɯ ɜɨɥɨɝɨɸ ɬɤɚɧɢɧɨɸ�

� ɇɟ ɫɬɚɜɬɟ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ ɧɚ ɞɠɟɪɟɥɚ ɬɟɩɥɚ ɚɛɨ ɩɨɛɥɢɡɭ ɜɿɞ ɧɢɯ�
� ɏɥɿɛ ɦɨɠɟ ɡɚɝɨɪɿɬɢɫɶ� ɬɨɦɭ ɬɨɫɬɟɪ ɧɟ ɩɨɜɢɧɟɧ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢɫɹ ɩɿɞ ɚɛɨ 

ɩɨɪɭɱ ɡ ɥɟɝɤɨɡɚɣɦɢɫɬɢɦɢ ɦɚɬɟɪɿɚɥɚɦɢ �ɧɚɩɪɢɤɥɚɞ� ɲɬɨɪɚɦɢ��
� ɇɟ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɛɿɥɶɲɟ ɞɜɨɯ ɫɤɢɛɨɤ ɯɥɿɛɚ ɜ ɤɨɠɧɢɣ ɨɬɜɿɪ�
�  ɇɟ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɪɭɤɢ ɚɛɨ ɛɭɞɶ-ɹɤɢɣ ɬɢɩ ɦɟɬɚɥɭ �ɧɚɩɪɢɤɥɚɞ� ɧɨɠɿ ɚɛɨ ɚɥɸɦɿ-

ɧɿɽɜɭ ɮɨɥɶɝɭ� ɜɫɟɪɟɞɢɧɭ ɬɨɫɬɟɪɚ�
� ɍ ɪɚɡɿ� ɹɤɳɨ ɰɟɣ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɭɬɢɥɿɡɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɭ ɹɤɨɫɬɿ ɜɿɞɯɨɞɿɜ� ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɡɪɨ-

ɛɢɬɢ ɣɨɝɨ ɧɟɩɪɢɞɚɬɧɢɦ ɞɥɹ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ� ɜɿɞɪɿɡɚɜɲɢ ɤɚɛɟɥɶ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ� Ʉɪɿɦ 
ɬɨɝɨ� ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɨɛɟɪɟɠɧɨ ɩɨɜɨɞɢɬɢɫɹ ɡ ɭɫɿɦɚ ɤɨɦɩɨɧɟɧɬɚɦɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ� 
ɳɨ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɢ ɪɢɡɢɤ� ɨɫɨɛɥɢɜɨ ɞɥɹ ɞɿɬɟɣ� ɹɤɿ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ 
ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɞɥɹ ɿɝɨɪ�

Ⱦɥɹ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɶɧɨʀ ɭɬɢɥɿɡɚɰɿʀ ɜɢɪɨɛɭ ɜɿɞɩɨɜɿɞɧɨ ɞɨ ȯɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɶɤɨʀ ɞɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɢ 
��1��1��ȯɋ ɫɥɿɞ ɩɪɨɱɢɬɚɬɢ ɫɩɟɰɿɚɥɶɧɢɣ ɚɪɤɭɲ� ɳɨ ɞɨɞɚɽɬɶɫɹ ɞɨ ɜɢɪɨɛɭ�

-

$ ɓɢɩɰɿ
% ȼɚɠɿɥɶ ɭɜɿɦɤɧɟɧɧɹ
& ȱɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪ ɫɬɭɩɟɧɹ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ
' Ɋɭɱɤɚ ɪɟɝɭɥɸɜɚɧɧɹ ɫɬɭɩɟɧɹ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ
( Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɫɬɨɩ
) Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɿʀ ɧɚɝɪɿɜɚɧɧɹ
* Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɿʀ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ
+ Ʉɚɛɟɥɶɧɢɣ ɛɚɪɚɛɚɧ
, ɉɿɞɞɨɧ ɞɥɹ ɡɛɨɪɭ ɤɪɢɯɬ
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ɇɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɢ� ɹɤɿ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɩɨɬɟɤɬɢ ɩɿɞ ɱɚɫ ɝɨɬɭɜɚɧɧɹ� Ɉɤɪɿɦ ɬɪɭɞɧɨɳɿɜ� 
ɨɩɟɪɚɰɿʀ ɡ ɨɱɢɳɟɧɧɹ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɛɭɬɢ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɨɸ ɩɨɠɟɠɿ� Ɉɱɢɳɚɬɢ  ɩɿɞɞɨɧ ɜɿɞ ɛɭɞɶ-ɹɤɢɯ 
ɡɚɥɢɲɤɿɜ ʀɠɿ ɚɛɨ ɤɪɢɯɬ ɩɟɪɟɞ ɤɨɠɧɢɦ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹɦ�

ɇɟ ɜɫɬɚɜɥɹɣɬɟ ɜɢɥɤɢ ɚɛɨ ɿɧɲɿ ɿɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɜɫɟɪɟɞɢɧɭ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ� ɐɹ ɞɿɹ ɦɨɠɟ ɛɭɬɢ ɧɟ-
ɛɟɡɩɟɱɧɨɸ ɞɥɹ ɮɭɧɤɰɿɨɧɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ ɿ ɫɬɜɨɪɢɬɢ ɧɟɛɟɡɩɟɤɭ ɭɪɚɠɟɧɧɹ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɢɦ 
ɫɬɪɭɦɨɦ�

ɉɪɢ ɩɟɪɲɨɦɭ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɿ� ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɽɬɶɫɹ ɩɨɬɪɢɦɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ  ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɦ ɩɪɨɬɹɝɨɦ ɞɟ-
ɤɿɥɶɤɨɯ ɯɜɢɥɢɧ� ɩɨɤɢ ɡɚɩɚɯ ´ɧɨɜɨɝɨ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ´ ɧɟ ɡɧɢɤɧɟ� ɉɪɢ ɩɟɪɲɨɦɭ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɿ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ 
ɦɨɠɟ ɜɢɯɨɞɢɬɢ ɥɟɝɤɢɣ ɞɢɦ�

1� ɉɨɦɿɫɬɢɬɢ ɫɤɢɛɨɱɤɢ ɯɥɿɛɚ ɭ ɨɬɜɨɪɢ ɞɥɹ ɬɨɫɬɿɜ� Ɇɨɠɥɢɜɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɳɢɩɱɢɤɿɜ �$� ɳɨ ɞɨ-
ɞɚɸɬɶɫɹ�

�� ɉɨɜɟɪɧɭɬɢ ɪɭɱɤɭ �'�� ɳɨɛ ɜɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɢ ɛɚɠɚɧɢɣ ɪɿɜɟɧɶ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɿɬɶ ɜɚɠɿɥɶ ɭɜɿɦɤɧɟɧɧɹ �%��
�� ɑɟɪɟɡ ɤɿɥɶɤɚ ɯɜɢɥɢɧ ɨɛɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɡɚɜɟɪɲɟɧɟ ɿ ɫɤɢɛɤɢ ɯɥɿɛɚ �ɱɢ ɳɢɩɱɢɤɢ� ɜɢɤɢɞɚɸɬɶɫɹ ɜɝɨɪɭ�
5� ɉɿɫɥɹ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ� ɧɚɬɢɫɧɭɬɢ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �(�� ɳɨɛ ɜɢɤɥɸɱɢɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ�
6� ȼɢɬɹɝɧɭɬɢ ɲɧɭɪ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɹ ɡ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɨʀ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ� ȼɢɞɚɥɢɬɢ ɛɭɞɶ-ɹɤɢɣ ɡɚɥɢɲɨɤ ɡ ɩɿɞɞɨɧɭ 

ɞɥɹ ɤɪɢɯɬ �,��
�� ɉɿɫɥɹ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ� ɦɢ ɪɟɤɨɦɟɧɞɭɽɦɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɤɚɛɟɥɶɧɢɣ ɛɚɪɚɛɚɧ �+� ɳɨɛ ɨɛɟɪɧɭɬɢ 

ɲɧɭɪ ɧɚɜɤɨɥɨ ɧɢɠɧɶɨʀ ɱɚɫɬɢɧɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɨɸ�
ɇɚɬɢɫɧɭɬɢ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �(�� ɳɨɛ ɡɭɩɢɧɢɬɢ ɜ ɛɭɞɶ-ɹɤɢɣ ɱɚɫ ɩɪɨɰɟɫ ɫɦɚɠɟɧɧɹ�

ȼɢ ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɞɥɹ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɡɚɦɨɪɨɠɟɧɢɯ ɫɤɢɛɨɤ ɯɥɿɛɚ�
1� ɉɨɦɿɫɬɢɬɢ ɫɤɢɛɤɢ ɡɚɦɨɪɨɠɟɧɨɝɨ ɯɥɿɛɚ ɜ ɨɬɜɨɪɢ ɞɥɹ ɬɨɫɬɿɜ� Ɇɨɠɥɢɜɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɳɢɩɱɢ-

ɤɿɜ �$� ɳɨ ɞɨɞɚɸɬɶɫɹ�
�� ɉɨɜɟɪɧɭɬɢ ɪɭɱɤɭ �'�� ɳɨɛ ɜɫɬɚɧɨɜɢɬɢ ɪɿɜɟɧɶ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɜ ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɧɹ �1��
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɿɬɶ ɜɚɠɿɥɶ ɭɜɿɦɤɧɟɧɧɹ �%��
�� ɇɚɬɢɫɧɭɬɢ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �*�� ɳɨɛ ɚɤɬɢɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɿɸ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɡɚɥɢɲɢɬɶɫɹ ɩɿɞ-

ɫɜɿɱɟɧɨɸ ɩɪɨɬɹɝɨɦ ɭɫɶɨɝɨ ɱɚɫɭ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɠɭɜɚɧɧɹ�
əɤɳɨ ɜɢ ɛɚɠɚɽɬɟ ɪɨɡɦɨɪɨɡɢɬɢ ɿ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɢɬɢ ɯɥɿɛ ɜɨɞɧɨɱɚɫ� ɩɨɬɪɿɛɧɨ ɪɟɝɭɥɸɜɚɬɢ ɩɿɞɫɦɚɠɭ-
ɜɚɧɧɹ ɧɚ ɪɿɡɧɢɯ ɪɿɜɧɹɯ ɡɛɿɥɶɲɟɧɧɹ�
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ȼɢ ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ� ɳɨɛ ɪɨɡɿɝɪɿɬɢ ɲɦɚɬɨɱɤɢ ɯɥɿɛɚ�
1� ɉɨɦɿɫɬɢɬɢ ɫɤɢɛɤɢ ɯɥɿɛɚ ɜɫɟɪɟɞɢɧɭ ɨɬɜɨɪɿɜ� Ɇɨɠɥɢɜɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɳɢɩɱɢɤɿɜ �$� ɳɨ ɞɨɞɚ-

ɸɬɶɫɹ�
�� Ɉɩɭɫɬɿɬɶ ɜɚɠɿɥɶ ɭɜɿɦɤɧɟɧɧɹ �%��
�� ɇɚɬɢɫɧɭɬɢ ɤɧɨɩɤɭ �)�� ɳɨɛ ɚɤɬɢɜɭɜɚɬɢ ɮɭɧɤɰɿɸ ɧɚɝɪɿɜɚɧɧɹ� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ ɡɚɥɢɲɢɬɶɫɹ ɩɿɞɫɜɿɱɟɧɨɸ  

ɩɪɨɬɹɝɨɦ ɭɫɶɨɝɨ ɱɚɫɭ ɧɚɝɪɿɜɚɧɧɹ�
ɑɚɫ ɧɚɝɪɿɜɚɧɧɹ ɡɚɮɿɤɫɨɜɚɧɢɣ ɿ ɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɛɭɬɢ ɡɦɿɧɟɧɢɣ�

Ɋɟɝɭɥɹɪɧɟ ɬɟɯɧɿɱɧɟ ɨɛɫɥɭɝɨɜɭɜɚɧɧɹ ɬɚ ɱɢɳɟɧɧɹ ɞɨɡɜɨɥɹɸɬɶ ɡɛɟɪɿɝɚɬɢ ɿ ɩɿɞɬɪɢɦɭɜɚɬɢ ɟɮɟɤ-
ɬɢɜɧɿɫɬɶ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ ɩɪɨɬɹɝɨɦ ɛɿɥɶɲ ɬɪɢɜɚɥɨɝɨ ɩɟɪɿɨɞɭ�

ȼɫɿ ɨɩɟɪɚɰɿʀ ɡ ɱɢɳɟɧɧɹ� ɨɩɢɫɚɧɿ ɧɢɠɱɟ� ɩɨɜɢɧɧɿ ɜɢɤɨɧɭɜɚɬɢɫɶ ɩɪɢ ɜɢɦɤɧɟɧɨɦɭ ɠɢɜɥɟɧɧɿ 
ɬɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɨɸ ɜɢɥɤɨɸ� ɜɿɞ
ɽɞɧɚɧɨɸ ɜɿɞ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɧɨʀ ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ�

Ɇɢɬɢ ɬɚ ɪɟɦɨɧɬɭɜɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɬɿɥɶɤɢ ɩɿɫɥɹ ɣɨɝɨ ɩɨɜɧɨɝɨ ɨɯɨɥɨɞɠɟɧɧɹ�

ɇɟ ɨɩɭɫɤɚɣɬɟ ɞɧɨ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ ɭ ɜɨɞɭ� ɇɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɚɝɪɟɫɢɜɧɿ ɪɟɱɨɜɢɧɢ ɚɛɨ ɪɨɡɱɢɧ-
ɧɢɤɢ� ɹɤɿ ɦɨɠɭɬɶ ɩɨɲɤɨɞɢɬɢ ɩɥɚɫɬɢɤ�
ɇɿɤɨɥɢ ɧɟ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɨɜɭɣɬɟ ɦɟɬɚɥɟɜɿ  ɬɚ ɝɨɫɬɪɿ ɩɪɟɞɦɟɬɢ ɞɥɹ ɨɱɢɳɟɧɧɹ ɜɧɭɬɪɿɲɧɶɨʀ ɱɚ-
ɫɬɢɧɢ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ�

ɉɿɫɥɹ ɤɨɠɧɨɝɨ ɜɢɤɨɪɢɫɬɚɧɧɹ ɩɪɢɥɚɞɭ� ɩɿɞɞɨɧ ɩɨɬɪɿɛɧɨ ɫɩɨɪɨɠɧɢɬɢ ɿ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɢɬɢ ɜɿɞ ɤɪɢɯɬ �,��
Ɇɢɬɢ ɩɪɢɥɚɞ ɦɨɠɧɚ ɡɚ ɞɨɩɨɦɨɝɨɸ ɡɥɟɝɤɚ ɜɨɥɨɝɨʀ� ɧɟɚɛɪɚɡɢɜɧɨʀ ɬɤɚɧɢɧɢ� ɜɨɞɢ ɿ ɤɿɥɶɤɨɯ ɤɪɚ-
ɩɟɥɶ ɧɟɚɝɪɟɫɢɜɧɨɝɨ ɦɢɸɱɨɝɨ ɡɚɫɨɛɭ�
ȼɢɬɢɪɚɬɢ ɩɪɢɫɬɪɿɣ ɜɪɭɱɧɭ�


